

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF CROSSLAKE
MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2019
4:00 P.M. – CITY HALL

Pursuant to due notice and call, the City Council will meet on Monday, August 26, 2019 at 4:00 P.M. at City Hall to review the final costs from Hytec Construction for the City Hall/Police Department building and to consider the hiring of Planning and Zoning staff.

Charlene Nelson
City Clerk



Work Order Signature Document

Sourcewell EZIQC Contract No.: MN-NCM-GC05-120518-HTC

New Work Order

Modify an Existing Work Order

Work Order Number: 070832.00

Work Order Date: 08/26/2019

Owner PO No:

Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

Owner Name: City of Crosslake

Contractor Name: HY-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.

Contact: David Nevin

Contact: Jack Steinke

Phone: (218) 820-3568

Phone:

Work to be Performed

Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Sourcewell EZIQC Contract No MN-NCM-GC05-120518-HTC.

Brief Work Order Description:

City Hall remodel

Time of Performance See Schedule Section of the Detailed Scope of Work

Duration

Liquidated Damages Will apply:

Will not apply:

Work Order Firm Fixed Price: \$2,949,515.59

Owner Purchase Order Number:

Approvals

Owner

Date

Contractor

Date

Detailed Scope of Work

To: Jack Steinke
 HY-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.
 11360 Business 371
 Brainerd, MN 56401
 No Data Input

From: David Nevin
 City of Crosslake
 City Hall, 37028 County Rd 66
 Crosslake, MN 56442
 (218) 820-3568

Date Printed: August 26, 2019

Work Order Number: 070832.00

Owner PO No:

Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

Brief Scope: City Hall remodel

Preliminary

Revised

Final

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

This project entails the creation of a new, approximately 11,000 SF City Hall Complex for the city of Crosslake, MN. This facility will house the various city departments as well as the Police department and a City Council Chamber. Also included is an elevator to service the basement level which includes a structurally secure Emergency Operations Center.

 Contractor

 Date

 Owner

 Date

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date: August 26, 2019
Re: IQC Master Contract #: MN-NCM-GC05-120518-HTC
 Work Order #: 070832.00
 Owner PO #:
 Title: City of Crosslake City Hall
 Contractor: HY-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.
 Proposal Value: \$2,949,515.59

| | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Appliances | \$2,229.33 |
| Conveying | \$128,166.63 |
| Drywall | \$84,046.88 |
| Earthwork | \$346,083.27 |
| Electrical | \$338,399.00 |
| Exterior Concrete | \$35,479.00 |
| Finish Carpentry | \$54,145.15 |
| Finishes | \$164,168.66 |
| Fire Sprinkler | \$108,040.41 |
| Furnishings | \$94,305.31 |
| HVAC | \$159,353.29 |
| Masonry | \$278,876.49 |
| Openings | \$191,883.95 |
| Plumbing | \$109,446.01 |
| Precast | \$111,044.87 |
| Rough Framing | \$220,710.99 |
| Specialties | \$14,601.48 |
| Steel | \$6,111.98 |
| Structural Concrete | \$146,409.93 |
| Thermal and Moisture | \$356,012.96 |
| Proposal Total | \$2,949,515.59 |

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date: August 26, 2019

Re: IQC Master Contract #: MN-NCM-GC05-120518-HTC
 Work Order #: 070832.00
 Owner PO #:
 Title: City of Crosslake City Hall
 Contractor: HY-Tec Construction of Brainerd, Inc.
 Proposal Value: \$2,949,515.59

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-------|--------|----------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |

Appliances

| | | | | | |
|---|------------------|--|----|---------------------------------------|------------|
| 1 | 11 30 13 13 0031 | | EA | 2.0 CF Countertop Microwave Oven | \$320.81 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Breakroom | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 239.41 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Total | 320.81 |
| 2 | 11 30 13 13 0048 | | EA | >20 To 22 CF Top Freezer Refrigerator | \$1,216.37 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Breakroom | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 907.74 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Total | 1,216.37 |
| 3 | 11 30 13 13 0079 | | EA | 24" Built-In Dishwasher | \$692.15 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Breakroom | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 516.53 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Total | 692.15 |

Subtotal for Appliances \$2,229.33

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-------|--------|----------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |

Conveying

| | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|--|-----|--|--------------|
| 4 | 14 24 23 00 0002 | | EA | Hydraulic Passenger Elevator, 2,100 LB x 100 FPM | \$141,566.63 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Elevator | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 105,646.74 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Total | 141,566.63 |
| 5 | 14 24 23 00 0002 0043 | | MOD | For < 3 Stops, DeductWould be holeless hydraulic at 2 stops. | -\$13,400.00 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Unit Price | -10,000.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Total | -13,400.00 |

Subtotal for Conveying \$128,166.63

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-------|--------|----------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |

Drywall

| | | | | | |
|---|------------------|--|----|--|-------------|
| 6 | 09 29 00 00 0013 | | SF | 5/8" Type X Fire Rated Gypsum Board | \$60,843.18 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Hanging | |
| | | | | Quantity | 46,332.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 0.98 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Total | 60,843.18 |
| 7 | 09 29 00 00 0056 | | SF | Up To 10' High, Walls, Tape, Spackle And Finish Gypsum Board | \$18,464.50 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Taping | |
| | | | | Quantity | 35,332.00 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 0.39 |
| | | | | x | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Total | 18,464.50 |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-----------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|--------------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Drywall | | | | | | |
| 8 | 09 29 00 00 0056 | 0045 | MOD | For >5,400, Deduct | -\$1,893.80 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 35,332.00 x Unit Price -0.04 x Factor 1.3400 = Total -1,893.80 | | |
| 9 | 09 29 00 00 0059 | | SF | Up To 10' High, Ceilings, Tape, Spackle And Finish Gypsum Board | \$7,370.00 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 11,000.00 x Unit Price 0.50 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 7,370.00 | | |
| | | | Taping | | | |
| 10 | 09 29 00 00 0059 | 0045 | MOD | For >5,400, Deduct | -\$737.00 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 11,000.00 x Unit Price -0.05 x Factor 1.3400 = Total -737.00 | | |
| Subtotal for Drywall | | | | | \$84,046.88 | |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|-------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Earthwork | | | | | | |
| 11 | 31 05 13 00 0002 | | CY | Bank Run/Fill Sand | \$13,214.01 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 277.00 x Unit Price 35.60 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 13,214.01 | | |
| | | | Imported fill | | | |
| 12 | 31 11 00 00 0004 | | ACR | Clear And Grub Medium Trees Up To 10" Diameter, Cut And ChipIncludes grub and removal of stump | \$19,777.41 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.25 x Unit Price 6,559.67 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 19,777.41 | | |
| | | | Lot Clearing | | | |
| 13 | 31 23 16 33 0002 | | CY | Bulk Excavation by Dozer in Soil | \$14,193.28 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,600.00 x Unit Price 6.62 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 14,193.28 | | |
| | | | Strip topsoil | | | |
| 14 | 31 23 16 33 0009 | | CY | Cutting, Shaping and Rough Grading Existing Elevations For Bulk Excavation by Machine | \$55,238.82 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 9,100.00 x Unit Price 4.53 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 55,238.82 | | |
| | | | Grading | | | |
| 15 | 31 23 16 33 0020 | | CY | Loading Excess Material For Removal From Bulk Excavation | \$7,818.90 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,500.00 x Unit Price 3.89 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 7,818.90 | | |
| | | | Grading | | | |
| 16 | 31 23 16 36 0006 | | CY | Excavation For Building Foundations And Other Structures By Hydraulic Excavator, Backhoe, Loader in Soil | \$14,107.52 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2,240.00 x Unit Price 4.70 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 14,107.52 | | |
| | | | Excavation/Backfilling | | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|------------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Earthwork | | | | | |
| 17 | 31 23 16 36 0018 | | CY | Backfilling Around Building Foundations And Other Structures By Hydraulic Excavator, Backhoe, Loader | \$10,925.82 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2,240.00 x Unit Price 3.64 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 10,925.82 | |
| | | | | Excavation/Backfilling | |
| 18 | 31 23 16 36 0021 | | CY | Compaction Of Fill Or Subbase For Building Foundations and Other Structures by Vibratory Plate, Air Tamper, Etcetera | \$24,162.88 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2,240.00 x Unit Price 8.05 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 24,162.88 | |
| | | | | Excavation/Backfilling | |
| 19 | 31 23 16 36 0025 | | SY | Finish Grading For Building Foundations And Other Structures by Machine | \$24,264.00 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 14,371.00 x Unit Price 1.26 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 24,264.00 | |
| | | | | Grading | |
| 20 | 31 23 16 36 0031 | | CY | Spread Excess Or Imported Material On Site By Machine | \$783.19 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 277.00 x Unit Price 2.11 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 783.19 | |
| | | | | Grading | |
| 21 | 31 23 16 36 0031 0033 | | MOD | For >250 To 500, Add | \$118.78 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 277.00 x Unit Price 0.32 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 118.78 | |
| 22 | 31 25 14 16 0010 | | SY | S150 BN Double Net Erosion Control BlanketStraw matrix with biodegradable thread to a double natural fiber netting as manufactured by North American Green. | \$254.60 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 95.00 x Unit Price 2.00 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 254.60 | |
| | | | | SWPP | |
| 23 | 31 25 14 26 0004 | | LF | 2' High Silt Fence with Stakes at 6' On Center | \$1,823.91 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 769.00 x Unit Price 1.77 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,823.91 | |
| | | | | SWPP | |
| 24 | 31 25 14 26 0024 | | LF | 12" Sediment Log | \$2,272.64 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 265.00 x Unit Price 6.40 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,272.64 | |
| | | | | SWPP | |
| 25 | 31 25 14 26 0032 | | EA | 2' x 4' x 3' Inlet Protection Sediment Bag | \$160.29 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 59.81 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 160.29 | |
| | | | | SWPP | |
| 26 | 31 32 19 13 0003 | | SY | 6.9 Oz/SY, 3,100 LB/FT Wide Width Tensile Ultimate Bi-Directional Woven Polyester Geogrid Fabric (Carthage Mills GX-300) | \$17,004.60 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 4,700.00 x Unit Price 2.70 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 17,004.60 | |
| | | | | Soil Stabilization | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|------------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|-------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Earthwork | | | | | | |
| 27 | 31 37 00 00 0003 | | CY | >50 To 100 LB Average Pieces Random, Dumped From Truck, Rip Rap | \$1,247.88 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 25.00 x | 37.25 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 1,247.88 | |
| | | | | Located at RCP pipe outlets and aprons | | |
| 28 | 32 11 16 16 0005 | | SY | 2" Crushed Aggregate Base Course For Roadways And Parking Areas | \$3,661.87 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 983.00 x | 2.78 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 3,661.87 | |
| | | | | Used with 6" line to create 8" under heavy asphalt | | |
| 29 | 32 11 16 16 0005 0009 | | MOD | For >500 To 1,000, Add | \$368.82 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 983.00 x | 0.28 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 368.82 | |
| 30 | 32 11 16 16 0007 | | SY | 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course For Roadways And Parking Areas | \$27,953.47 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 2,544.00 x | 8.20 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 27,953.47 | |
| | | | | 6" base under light asphalt | | |
| 31 | 32 11 16 16 0007 | | SY | 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course For Roadways And Parking Areas | \$10,801.20 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 983.00 x | 8.20 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 10,801.20 | |
| | | | | used with 2" line item to create 8" under heavy asphalt | | |
| 32 | 32 11 16 16 0007 0009 | | MOD | For >500 To 1,000, Add | \$1,080.12 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 983.00 x | 0.82 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 1,080.12 | |
| 33 | 32 12 13 13 0003 | | SY | Tack Coat, 0.07 Gallon/SY | \$2,410.35 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 3,527.00 x | 0.51 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 2,410.35 | |
| | | | | Placed between binder and surface course | | |
| 34 | 32 12 16 13 0004 | | SY | 1-1/2" Thick Bituminous Hot Mix Binder CourseIncludes placement, rolling, finishing and sweeping. | \$22,430.96 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 2,544.00 x | 6.58 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 22,430.96 | |
| | | | | Light asphalt binder course | | |
| 35 | 32 12 16 13 0005 | | SY | 2" Thick Bituminous Hot Mix Binder CourseIncludes placement, rolling, finishing and sweeping. | \$11,407.13 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 983.00 x | 8.66 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 11,407.13 | |
| | | | | Heavy asphalt binder course | | |
| 36 | 32 12 16 13 0015 | | SY | 1-1/2" Thick Bituminous Hot Mix Surface CourseIncludes placement, rolling, finishing and sweeping. | \$22,635.49 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 2,544.00 x | 6.64 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 22,635.49 | |
| | | | | Light asphalt surface course | | |
| 37 | 32 12 16 13 0016 | | SY | 2" Thick Bituminous Hot Mix Surface CourseIncludes placement, rolling, finishing and sweeping. | \$11,472.99 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 983.00 x | 8.71 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 11,472.99 | |
| | | | | Heavy asphalt surface course | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|------------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Earthwork | | | | | |
| 38 | 32 17 23 13 0066 | | LF | Single 4" Wide Solid Line, Painted Pavement Striping for Parking Areas | \$1,481.61 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 1,626.00 | 0.68 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 1,481.61 |
| | | | | Parking Lot | |
| 39 | 32 17 23 13 0083 | | EA | Handicap Symbol For Standard Parking Stalls, Painted Pavement Marking For Parking Areas Approximate overall dimensions: 2-2/3' width x 3' height. White or blue symbol. Excludes striping. | \$26.89 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 1.00 | 20.07 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 26.89 |
| | | | | At back lot | |
| 40 | 32 17 23 13 0083 0341 | | MOD | For Blue Background With White Symbol And Border, Add | \$26.84 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 1.00 | 20.03 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 26.84 |
| 41 | 32 17 23 13 0084 | | EA | Handicap Symbol For Van Parking Stalls, Painted Pavement Marking For Parking Areas Approximate overall dimensions: 4-1/3' width x 5' height. White or blue symbol. Excludes striping. | \$81.87 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 2.00 | 30.55 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 81.87 |
| | | | | AT front entry | |
| 42 | 32 17 23 13 0084 0341 | | MOD | For Blue Background With White Symbol And Border, Add | \$114.06 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 2.00 | 42.56 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 114.06 |
| 43 | 32 92 19 13 0021 | | MSF | Utility Mix, Hydro Or Air Seeding 7 LB/MSF spread rate. Mixture of perennial/annual rye, creeping red fescue and bluegrass. | \$5,780.79 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 82.00 | 52.61 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 5,780.79 |
| | | | | Seeding | |
| 44 | 33 05 61 00 0004 | | EA | 4' Diameter x 4' Deep Cast In Place Manhole 8" Thick | \$3,816.59 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 2.00 | 1,424.10 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 3,816.59 |
| | | | | Stormwater drainage structures | |
| 45 | 33 14 13 23 0011 | | LF | 6" Class 200, SDR 21 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pressure Pipe | \$805.01 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 45.00 | 13.35 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 805.01 |
| | | | | Water line from well | |
| 46 | 33 14 13 23 0037 | | EA | 6" 45 Degree Elbow, Class 200, SDR 21 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) | \$316.70 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 2.00 | 118.17 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 316.70 |
| | | | | Waterline from well | |
| 47 | 33 14 13 23 0050 | | EA | 6" Tees Or Wyes, Class 200 SDR 21 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) | \$276.33 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 1.00 | 206.22 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 276.33 |
| | | | | Water line from well | |
| 48 | 33 14 13 39 0021 | | LF | 2" Type K Copper Water Distribution Pipe | \$741.69 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 50.00 | 11.07 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 741.69 |
| | | | | Domestic water line | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|------------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Earthwork | | | | | |
| 49 | 33 31 11 00 0004 | | LF | 2" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer And Drain Pipe | \$194.17 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Sump pump discharge (exterior) | 30.00 x 4.83 x 1.3400 = 194.17 |
| 50 | 33 31 11 00 0007 | | LF | 6" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer And Drain Pipe | \$1,886.65 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Storm sewer piping | 145.00 x 9.71 x 1.3400 = 1,886.65 |
| 51 | 33 31 11 00 0008 | | LF | 8" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer And Drain Pipe | \$586.25 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Storm sewer piping | 35.00 x 12.50 x 1.3400 = 586.25 |
| 52 | 33 31 11 00 0010 | | LF | 12" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer And Drain Pipe | \$1,576.46 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Storm sewer piping | 59.00 x 19.94 x 1.3400 = 1,576.46 |
| 53 | 33 41 16 00 0004 | | LF | 6" Perforated Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Drainage Piping | \$6,780.43 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Drain tile | 658.00 x 7.69 x 1.3400 = 6,780.43 |

Subtotal for Earthwork \$346,083.27

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-------------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Electrical | | | | | |
| 54 | 26 05 19 16 0160 | | MLF | #14 AWG Cable - Type ACTHH, 3 Conductors, Solid | \$4,284.09 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Wiring | 1.15 x 2,780.07 x 1.3400 = 4,284.09 |
| 55 | 26 05 19 16 0161 | | MLF | #12 AWG Cable - Type ACTHH, 3 Conductors, Solid | \$5,437.62 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Wiring | 1.40 x 2,898.52 x 1.3400 = 5,437.62 |
| 56 | 26 05 19 16 0165 | | MLF | #12 AWG Cable - Type ACTHH, 4 Conductors, Solid | \$5,373.42 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Wiring | 1.10 x 3,645.47 x 1.3400 = 5,373.42 |
| 57 | 26 05 19 16 0166 | | MLF | #10 AWG Cable - Type ACTHH, 4 Conductors, Solid | \$2,887.58 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Wiring | 0.46 x 4,684.59 x 1.3400 = 2,887.58 |
| 58 | 26 05 33 16 0005 | | EA | 3-1/2" Depth, 4" Square Steel Box | \$18,494.57 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Rough Ins | 528.00 x 26.14 x 1.3400 = 18,494.57 |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Electrical | | | | | |
| 59 | 26 05 33 16 0009 | | EA | 5/8" Depth, 1 Gang, 4" Square Steel Mud Ring | \$3,932.36 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 365.00 | 8.04 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 3,932.36 |
| | | | | Rough Ins | |
| 60 | 26 05 33 16 0292 | | EA | Recessed Furniture Feed Assembly With Surface Style Cover (Wiremold 6ATCFF)For carpet, tile, wood and laminate floors. For use in 6" diameter cored hole. Die-cast aluminum cover assembly provides one (1) 3/4" trade size screw plug opening and one (1) concentric 2"-1 1/4" trade size screw plug opening and is available in the following finishes: (BK) painted black, (GY) painted gray, (NK) nickel, (BS) brass, and (BZ) bronze. | \$3,012.00 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4.00 | 561.94 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 3,012.00 |
| | | | | Floor Boxes | |
| 61 | 26 05 33 16 0294 | | EA | Recessed Prewired Audio/Video Assembly With Disposable Plate (Wiremold 6STCPAV)Includes 6" core hole poke-thru stem assembly with a disposable plate. Devices are recessed 3 1/4" below floor surface. No cover assembly is included. For use with the following cover assemblies(purchased separately): 6CTC and 6CT Series. | \$1,506.13 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 3.00 | 374.66 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 1,506.13 |
| | | | | Floor Boxes | |
| 62 | 26 05 33 16 0296 | | EA | 6" Pre-Pour Poke-Thru Sleeve (Wiremold 6PPS)Nonmetallic sleeve attaches to structural decking and maintains 6"-6 1/8" diameter cast in core hole. Unit includes three (3) attachment legs, two (2) end caps and three (3) thumb screws. | \$976.74 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 7.00 | 104.13 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 976.74 |
| | | | | Floor Boxes | |
| 63 | 26 05 33 16 0297 | | EA | Surface Style Cover Assembly (Wiremold 6CTC)Die-cast aluminum cover assembly. Cover assembly is available in the following finishes: black (BK), gray (GY), nickel (NK), brass (BS), and bronze (BZ). 6CTC Series cover assemblies designed for use with 6STC, 6STCP, and 6STCPAV Poke-Thru Stem Assemblies. | \$2,347.25 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 7.00 | 250.24 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 2,347.25 |
| | | | | Floor Boxes | |
| 64 | 26 09 23 00 0109 | | EA | Photo-Cell, 105-285 Volt Relay, Lighting Arrester, Receptacle And Bracket | \$152.65 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 1.00 | 113.92 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 152.65 |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 65 | 26 09 23 00 0197 | | EA | 450 SF, 360 Degree, Passive Infrared, Ceiling Mounted, Wired Occupancy Sensor (Encelium SCP-0450)Excludes GB II cable. | \$2,520.27 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 10.00 | 188.08 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 2,520.27 |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 66 | 26 09 23 00 0202 | | EA | Passive Infrared, Wall Switch Mounted, Wired Occupancy Sensor, 120-277VAC, No Neutral (Encelium SSP-LNV)Excludes GB II cable. | \$4,569.99 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 23.00 | 148.28 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | | Factor = |
| | | | | | 1.3400 |
| | | | | | Total |
| | | | | | 4,569.99 |
| | | | | Devices | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|---|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Electrical | | | | | |
| 67 | 26 24 13 00 0004 | | EA | 600 Amp Distribution Switchboard With Main Switch, 240 Volt, 3 Phase, 4 Wire | \$4,251.32 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 1.00 | 3,172.63 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 4,251.32 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Service | |
| 68 | 26 24 16 00 0083 | | EA | 225 Amp Rating, 40 - 20 Amp Breakers, 120/208 Volt, 4 Wire, 3 Phase Assembled Panelboard, >100 To 225 Amp Main Breaker, 54 Circuit Capacity | \$16,587.24 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 3.00 | 4,126.18 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 16,587.24 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Service | Distribution Panels: 1 each for: Police Dept, City Hall, Basement |
| 69 | 26 27 26 00 0007 | | EA | 2 Gang, 20 Amp, NEMA 5-20, Duplex Receptacle Assembly | \$17,669.91 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 149.00 | 88.50 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 17,669.91 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 70 | 26 27 26 00 0009 | | EA | 1 Gang, 20 Amp, GFI, Duplex Receptacle Assembly | \$2,352.79 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 21.00 | 83.61 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 2,352.79 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 71 | 26 27 26 00 0099 | | EA | 20 Amp, 3 Pole, 4 Wire, 250 Volt, Watertight Pin And Sleeve Receptacle (Hubbell 420R9W) | \$1,749.91 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 6.00 | 217.65 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 1,749.91 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Exterior receptacles | |
| 72 | 26 27 26 00 0159 | | EA | 20 Amp, 125 Volt AC, Single Pole, Maintained Contact Switch With Center Off Or 250 VAC 10 Amp, double throw BAT handle. | \$608.09 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 10.00 | 45.38 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 608.09 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 73 | 26 27 26 00 0164 | | EA | 30 Amp, 120/277 Volt, Three-Way Local Switch | \$1,853.70 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 22.00 | 62.88 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 1,853.70 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 74 | 26 27 26 00 0165 | | EA | 30 Amp, 120/277 Volt, Four-Way Local Switch | \$235.06 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 2.00 | 87.71 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 235.06 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 75 | 26 27 26 00 0174 | | EA | Single Pole, Slide Dimmer (Leviton IP710-LFZ) | \$713.23 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 6.00 | 88.71 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 713.23 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Devices | |
| 76 | 26 32 13 19 0006 | | EA | 40 KW Natural Gas Or Propane Generator Set, 3 Phase (Cummins GGPB) | \$25,597.15 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 1.00 | 19,102.35 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | 25,597.15 |
| | | | | = | |
| | | | | Generator | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Electrical | | | | | |
| 77 | 26 32 13 19 0006 | 0327 | MOD | For Weather Resistant Steel Natural Gas Or Propane Generator Enclosure, Add | \$4,157.15 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 3,102.35 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 4,157.15 | |
| 78 | 26 36 23 00 0039 | | EA | 40 Amp Automatic Transfer Switch/Service Entrance, 3 Pole Circuit Breaker, NEMA 1 Enclosure (Cummins OTPCSE40) | \$6,885.26 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 5,138.25 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 6,885.26 | |
| | | | | Generator | |
| 79 | 26 36 23 00 0039 | 0385 | MOD | For NEMA 3R Enclosure, Add | \$532.97 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 397.74 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 532.97 | |
| 80 | 26 36 23 00 0053 | | EA | Elevator Relay Signal For Automatic Transfer Switch | \$735.50 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 548.88 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 735.50 | |
| | | | | Generator | |
| 81 | 26 51 13 00 0277 | | EA | 4' Length, 4,600 Lumens, Lensed LED Striplight Fixture (Lithonia ZL2) | \$45,064.80 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 105.00 x Unit Price 320.29 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 45,064.80 | |
| | | | | these are for 9 - 4'-0 Strip Light and 48 - 8'-0 Strip Lights | |
| 82 | 26 51 13 00 0345 | | EA | 4,600 Lumens, 2' x 4', Surface Mount, Shadow Box Style LED Fixture (Lithonia 2SBSLX4) | \$24,461.32 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 32.00 x Unit Price 570.46 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 24,461.32 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 83 | 26 51 13 00 0349 | | EA | 1,200 Lumens, 8" Diameter, Recessed LED Downlight With Open Trim (Lithonia DOM8 LED) | \$26,062.83 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 51.00 x Unit Price 381.37 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 26,062.83 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 84 | 26 51 13 00 0487 | | EA | 4,000 Lumens, 4' Length, LED Linear Low Bay Fixture (Cree® CS14™) | \$37,025.77 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 63.00 x Unit Price 438.59 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 37,025.77 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 85 | 26 51 13 00 0725 | | LF | 2 Circuit Track Lighting Track | \$6,170.54 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 168.00 x Unit Price 27.41 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 6,170.54 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 86 | 26 51 13 00 0749 | | EA | 19 Watt, Dimmable, LED Track Lighting Fixture (Juno® TRAC-MASTER® Cylindra™) | \$11,934.58 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 40.00 x Unit Price 222.66 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 11,934.58 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 87 | 26 52 00 00 0003 | | EA | 3 Max Wattage At 90 Minutes, 3.6 Volt, Polycarbonate Housing, LED Lamps, Commercial Emergency Light (Lithonia ELM2 LED) | \$6,473.61 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 35.00 x Unit Price 138.03 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 6,473.61 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|--------------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|---------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Electrical | | | | | |
| 88 | 26 53 00 00 0011 | | EA | Single Face, Thermoplastic Housing, LED Exit Sign/Emergency Light Combo With Battery Back-Up (Lithonia LHQM LED)Includes two circular side mounted LED emergency lights. | \$6,894.37 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 17.00 x Unit Price 302.65 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 6,894.37 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 89 | 26 56 23 00 0104 | | EA | 30 LEDs, 35 System Watts, 350 mA Drive Current, Full Cutoff, LED Wall Pack (Lithonia CSXW LED) | \$6,085.80 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 4.00 x Unit Price 1,135.41 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 6,085.80 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 90 | 26 56 23 00 0160 | | EA | 40 LEDs, 91 System Watts, Pole Mount, LED Architectural Area Fixture (Lithonia DSXO LED) | \$23,550.12 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 8.00 x Unit Price 2,196.84 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 23,550.12 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 91 | 26 56 23 00 0177 | | EA | 30 LEDs, 71 System Watts, Wall Mount, LED Architectural Area Fixture (Lithonia DSXW2 LED) | \$2,373.43 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 885.61 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,373.43 | |
| | | | | Lighting | |
| 92 | 26 56 26 00 0128 | | EA | 15 Watt LED Recessed Uplight | \$2,877.88 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3.00 x Unit Price 715.89 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,877.88 | |
| | | | | Flagpole and Monument Sign Lighting | |
| Subtotal for Electrical | | | | | \$338,399.00 |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Exterior Concrete | | | | | |
| 93 | 32 13 13 33 0005 | | SY | 6" 4,500 PSI Concrete Paving Assembly | \$2,121.76 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 28.00 x Unit Price 56.55 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,121.76 | |
| | | | | Concrete Paving - Stoops, Dumpster and Transformer Pads | |
| 94 | 32 13 13 33 0005 0028 | | MOD | For Air Entrainment, Add | \$62.28 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 28.00 x Unit Price 1.66 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 62.28 | |
| 95 | 32 13 13 33 0005 0030 | | MOD | For Up To 100, Add | \$775.54 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 28.00 x Unit Price 20.67 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 775.54 | |
| 96 | 32 16 13 13 0021 | | LF | 6" x 24" Cast In Place Concrete Gutter With 6" Curb And Face - Radius | \$10,503.80 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 269.00 x Unit Price 29.14 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 10,503.80 | |
| | | | | Parking Lot - Curbs | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Exterior Concrete | | | | | | |
| 97 | 32 16 13 13 0021 | 0083 | MOD | For Rolled Curb And Gutter | \$623.60 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 269.00 x Unit Price 1.73 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 623.60 | |
| 98 | 32 16 23 00 0002 | | SF | 4" Cast In Place Concrete Sidewalk | \$21,222.25 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 2,534.00 x Unit Price 6.25 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 21,222.25 | |
| | | | | Concrete Paving | | |
| 99 | 32 16 23 00 0002 | 0097 | MOD | For >1,000 To 5,000, Deduct | -\$1,426.14 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 2,534.00 x Unit Price -0.42 x Factor 1.3400 = Total -1,426.14 | |
| 100 | 32 16 23 00 0002 | 0099 | MOD | For Welded Wire Reinforcement, Add | \$1,595.91 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 2,534.00 x Unit Price 0.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,595.91 | |
| Subtotal for Exterior Concrete | | | | | \$35,479.00 | |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Finish Carpentry | | | | | | |
| 101 | 06 13 23 00 0029 | | LF | 8" x 8", Douglas Fir, Heavy Timber Beam | \$1,307.30 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 120.00 x Unit Price 8.13 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,307.30 | |
| | | | | Timber Truss and Bracket Accents | | |
| 102 | 06 13 23 00 0031 | | LF | 8" x 12", Douglas Fir, Heavy Timber Beam | \$1,912.02 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 104.00 x Unit Price 13.72 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,912.02 | |
| | | | | Timber Truss and Bracket Accents | | |
| 103 | 06 46 36 00 0282 | | LF | 1-1/2" x 5-1/2" Custom Shaped Fir | \$7,975.35 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 475.00 x Unit Price 12.53 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 7,975.35 | |
| | | | | Exterior Window and Door Trim | | |
| 104 | 06 46 36 00 0386 | | LF | 3/4" x 3-1/2" Custom Shaped Maple | \$8,072.16 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 1,200.00 x Unit Price 5.02 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 8,072.16 | |
| | | | | Interior Window and Door Trim | | |
| 105 | 07 46 46 00 0004 | | SF | 7-1/4" Board with 6" Exposure, 5/16" Thick, Fiber Cement Lap Siding | \$7,999.40 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 1,782.00 x Unit Price 3.35 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 7,999.40 | |
| | | | | Exterior Finishes | | |
| 106 | 07 46 46 00 0026 | | LF | 6" Wide, 1" Thick, Fiber Cement Trim Board | \$143.11 | |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity 40.00 x Unit Price 2.67 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 143.11 | |
| | | | | Corner Boards | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Finish Carpentry | | | | | |
| 107 | 07 46 46 00 0027 | | LF | 8" Wide, 1" Thick, Fiber Cement Trim Board | \$1,207.34 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Band Boards | 265.00 x 3.40 x 1.3400 = 1,207.34 |
| 108 | 07 46 46 00 0033 | | LF | 5/4" x 11-1/4" Fiber Cement Fascia Board | \$5,643.01 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Fascia | 640.00 x 6.58 x 1.3400 = 5,643.01 |
| 109 | 07 46 46 00 0036 | | SF | 1/4" Thick, Vented Fiber Cement Soffit | \$6,877.95 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Exterior Soffits | 1,280.00 x 4.01 x 1.3400 = 6,877.95 |
| 110 | 07 62 00 00 0037 | | SF | 0.013" Thick, Mill Finish, Aluminum Flashing And Trim | \$13,007.51 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Base Flashings | 1,310.00 x 7.41 x 1.3400 = 13,007.51 |
| Subtotal for Finish Carpentry | | | | | \$54,145.15 |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Finishes | | | | | |
| 111 | 09 30 13 00 0002 | | SF | Less Than 8" x 8" Mounted Floor TileIncludes glazed porcelain, unglazed porcelain and glazed ceramic tiles. Tiles mounted from back, side or front in 12" x 12", 12" x 24", or similar sized sheets. | \$21,919.99 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Ceramic Tile | 1,780.00 x 9.19 x 1.3400 = 21,919.99 |
| 112 | 09 30 13 00 0002 0067 | | MOD | For >1,000, Deduct | -\$763.26 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | | 1,780.00 x -0.32 x 1.3400 = -763.26 |
| 113 | 09 30 13 00 0002 | | SF | Less Than 8" x 8" Mounted Floor TileIncludes glazed porcelain, unglazed porcelain and glazed ceramic tiles. Tiles mounted from back, side or front in 12" x 12", 12" x 24", or similar sized sheets. | \$110.83 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Ceramic Tile - Shower floor | 9.00 x 9.19 x 1.3400 = 110.83 |
| 114 | 09 30 13 00 0002 0065 | | MOD | For Up To 50, Add | \$56.44 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | | 9.00 x 4.68 x 1.3400 = 56.44 |
| 115 | 09 30 13 00 0005 | | SF | Less than 8" x 8" Mounted Wall TileIncludes glazed porcelain, unglazed porcelain and glazed ceramic tiles. Tiles mounted from back, side or front in 12" x 12", 12" x 24", or similar sized sheets. | \$15,379.23 |
| | | | | Installation | Quantity Unit Price Factor = Total |
| | | | | Ceramic Tile | 1,164.00 x 9.86 x 1.3400 = 15,379.23 |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Finishes | | | | | |
| 116 | 09 30 13 00 0005 | 0072 | MOD | For >1,000, Deduct | -\$608.31 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 1,164.00 x | -608.31 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | -0.39 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| 117 | 09 30 13 00 0010 | | LF | 4-1/4" To 4-1/2" High Glazed Porcelain, Unglazed Porcelain And Glazed Ceramic Cove Base Or Trim | \$1,858.85 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 120.00 x | 1,858.85 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 11.56 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| | | | | Ceramic Tile | |
| 118 | 09 65 13 13 0007 | | LF | 4" High, 1/8" Thick, Type TP Thermoplastic Rubber Wall Base, All Colors | \$9,905.28 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 2,640.00 x | 9,905.28 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 2.80 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| | | | | Wall base throughout | |
| 119 | 09 65 13 13 0007 | 0458 | MOD | For >960, Deduct | -\$1,132.03 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 2,640.00 x | -1,132.03 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | -0.32 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| 120 | 09 65 13 23 0003 | | LF | 3/16" Thick, 9" To 12-1/2" Deep, Rubber Stair TreadRaised disc or other pattern. | \$2,375.66 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 166.00 x | 2,375.66 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 10.68 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| | | | | Rubber treads @ Stairs | |
| 121 | 09 65 19 23 0003 | | SF | 1/8" Thick, Class 1 Type A, Homogeneous, Solid Vinyl Tile (SVT) (Tarkett® Azrock® Cortina Grande) | \$14,279.04 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 1,776.00 x | 14,279.04 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 6.00 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| | | | | Floor Finishes per Finish Schedule | |
| 122 | 09 65 19 23 0003 | 0160 | MOD | For >1,000 To 3,000, Deduct | -\$309.38 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 1,776.00 x | -309.38 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | -0.13 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| 123 | 09 65 19 33 0004 | | SF | 3/16" Thick Rubber Tile With Raised DiscsSmooth, raised disc or other patterned surface. | \$1,312.99 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 64.00 x | 1,312.99 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 15.31 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| | | | | Floor Finishes per Finish Schedule | |
| 124 | 09 65 19 33 0004 | 0165 | MOD | For >40 To 100, Add | \$70.32 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 64.00 x | 70.32 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 0.82 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| 125 | 09 68 13 00 0009 | | SY | 30 Ounce, Non Patterned, Nylon Carpet Tile | \$35,375.14 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 608.00 x | 35,375.14 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 43.42 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| | | | | Floor Finishes per Finish Schedule | |
| 126 | 09 68 13 00 0009 | 0413 | MOD | For >600 To 900, Deduct | -\$1,556.12 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 608.00 x | -1,556.12 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | -1.91 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| 127 | 09 91 13 00 0021 | | SF | Paint Exterior Concrete Walls, 2 Coats Paint, Sprayed | \$1,337.21 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 1,782.00 x | 1,337.21 |
| | | | | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 0.56 x | |
| | | | | Factor | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | |
| | | | | Cement Board siding | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|------------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|---------------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Finishes | | | | | | |
| 128 | 09 91 13 00 0472 | | SF | Paint Exterior Wood Trim, 1 Coat Primer, Brush/Roller Work | \$1,934.96 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 1,900.00 x | 0.76 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 1,934.96 | |
| | | | | Soffits, bands window / door trim | | |
| 129 | 09 91 13 00 0474 | | SF | Paint Exterior Wood Trim, 2 Coats Paint, Brush/Roller Work | \$4,022.68 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 1,900.00 x | 1.58 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 4,022.68 | |
| | | | | Soffits, bands window / door trim | | |
| 130 | 09 91 23 00 0048 | | SF | Paint Interior Concrete Block Walls, 1 Coat Filler, Sprayed | \$3,472.88 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 4,890.00 x | 0.53 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 3,472.88 | |
| | | | | Basement walls | | |
| 131 | 09 91 23 00 0048 | 0287 | MOD | For >2,500 To 5,000, Deduct | -\$196.58 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 4,890.00 x | -0.03 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | -196.58 | |
| 132 | 09 91 23 00 0049 | | SF | Paint Interior Concrete Block Walls, 1 Coat Paint, Sprayed | \$4,062.61 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 4,890.00 x | 0.62 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 4,062.61 | |
| | | | | Basement walls | | |
| 133 | 09 91 23 00 0049 | 0287 | MOD | For >2,500 To 5,000, Deduct | -\$196.58 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 4,890.00 x | -0.03 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | -196.58 | |
| 134 | 09 91 23 00 0065 | | SF | Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall Walls, 1 Coat Primer, Sprayed | \$14,934.84 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 29,330.00 x | 0.38 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 14,934.84 | |
| | | | | Main and Basement levels | | |
| 135 | 09 91 23 00 0066 | | SF | Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall Walls, 1 Coat Paint, Sprayed | \$17,292.97 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 29,330.00 x | 0.44 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 17,292.97 | |
| | | | | Main and Basement levels | | |
| 136 | 09 91 23 00 0154 | | SF | Paint Interior Drywall/Plaster Ceiling, 1 Coat Primer, Sprayed | \$11,490.50 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 17,500.00 x | 0.49 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 11,490.50 | |
| | | | | 6500 SF Basement, 11,000 SF Main level | | |
| 137 | 09 91 23 00 0154 | 0289 | MOD | For >10,000 To 20,000, Deduct | -\$1,641.50 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 17,500.00 x | -0.07 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | -1,641.50 | |
| 138 | 09 91 23 00 0155 | | SF | Paint Interior Drywall/Plaster Ceiling, 1 Coat Paint, Sprayed | \$11,021.50 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 17,500.00 x | 0.47 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | 11,021.50 | |
| | | | | 6500 SF Basement, 11,000 SF Main level | | |
| 139 | 09 91 23 00 0155 | 0289 | MOD | For >10,000 To 20,000, Deduct | -\$1,641.50 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 17,500.00 x | -0.07 x | |
| | | | | | Factor = | |
| | | | | | Total | |
| | | | | | -1,641.50 | |
| Subtotal for Finishes | | | | | \$164,168.66 | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|---------------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Fire Sprinkler | | | | | | |
| 140 | 21 13 13 00 0006 | | EA | Exposed Piping, Ordinary Hazard, Complete Wet-Pipe Sprinkler System, Per HeadIncludes branch pipe and fittings, supports and sprinkler heads. | \$54,522.93 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 125.00 x Unit Price 325.51 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 54,522.93 | | |
| | | | | Per state approved design | | |
| 141 | 21 13 13 00 0006 0008 | | MOD | For >100 To 150, Deduct | -\$5,452.13 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 125.00 x Unit Price -32.55 x Factor 1.3400 = Total -5,452.12 | | |
| 142 | 21 13 16 00 0006 | | EA | Exposed Piping, Ordinary Hazard, Dry-Pipe Sprinkler System, Per HeadIncludes branch pipe and fittings, supports and sprinkler heads. | \$63,069.77 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 131.00 x Unit Price 359.29 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 63,069.77 | | |
| | | | | Per state approved design | | |
| 143 | 21 13 16 00 0006 0014 | | MOD | For >100 To 150, Deduct | -\$6,307.15 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 131.00 x Unit Price -35.93 x Factor 1.3400 = Total -6,307.15 | | |
| 144 | 21 13 16 00 0013 | | EA | Dry System Air Compressor, 1 HP With Alarm Valve Flange With Gauge | \$2,206.99 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 1,647.01 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,206.99 | | |
| | | | | Per state approved design | | |
| Subtotal for Fire Sprinkler | | | | | \$108,040.41 | |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|--------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|-------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Furnishings | | | | | | |
| 145 | 12 24 13 00 0004 | | SF | 1% To 10% Openness, Vinyl Coated Fiberglass, Roller Window Shades | \$6,441.38 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 418.00 x Unit Price 11.50 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 6,441.38 | | |
| | | | | Window treatments for sun control | | |
| 146 | 12 35 70 13 0003 | | EA | 36" High Base Sink Unit, 2 Doors; Midmark MC-SBS005-363624 | \$1,718.36 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 641.18 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,718.36 | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | |
| 147 | 12 35 70 13 0012 | | EA | 36" High Base Storage Unit, 1 4" Drawer, 2 Doors; Midmark MC-SBP013-363624 | \$9,090.67 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 8.00 x Unit Price 848.01 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 9,090.67 | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | |
| 148 | 12 35 70 13 0015 | | EA | 36" High Base Storage Unit, 2 4" Drawer, 2 Doors; Midmark MC-SBP020-363624 | \$12,568.40 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 10.00 x Unit Price 937.94 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 12,568.40 | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | | | |
|--------------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|------------|--------|---|----------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | | | | |
| Furnishings | | | | | | | | |
| 149 | 12 35 70 13 0022 | | EA | 36" High Base Storage Unit, 5 4" Drawer; Midmark MC-SBP032-183624 | \$6,259.48 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 5.00 | 934.25 | 1.3400 | x | 6,259.48 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | | | |
| 150 | 12 35 70 13 0029 | | EA | 30" High Overhead Unit, 1 Door; Midmark MC-SOHO41-183014 | \$4,247.05 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 8.00 | 396.18 | 1.3400 | x | 4,247.05 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | | | |
| 151 | 12 35 70 13 0031 | | EA | 30" High Overhead Unit, 2 Doors; Midmark MC-SOHO42-243014 | \$4,362.92 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 7.00 | 465.13 | 1.3400 | x | 4,362.92 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | | | |
| 152 | 12 35 70 13 0033 | | EA | 30" High Overhead Unit, 2 Doors; Midmark MC-SOHO42-363014 | \$6,190.59 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 8.00 | 577.48 | 1.3400 | x | 6,190.59 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | | | |
| 153 | 12 36 23 13 0003 | | SF | Plastic Laminate Countertop With 4" Backsplash | \$5,837.04 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 300.00 | 14.52 | 1.3400 | x | 5,837.04 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Casework as needed | | | | |
| 154 | 12 59 16 00 0005 | | EA | Desk Top, 30" Deep x 72" Wide | \$9,116.82 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 10.00 | 680.36 | 1.3400 | x | 9,116.82 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | | | |
| 155 | 12 59 16 00 0011 | | EA | End Support Leg | \$3,079.19 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 10.00 | 229.79 | 1.3400 | x | 3,079.19 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | | | |
| 156 | 12 59 16 00 0012 | | EA | Modesty Panel, 48" Wide | \$1,368.27 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 10.00 | 102.11 | 1.3400 | x | 1,368.27 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | | | |
| 157 | 12 59 16 00 0014 | | EA | Pencil/Utility Drawer | \$2,388.42 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 10.00 | 178.24 | 1.3400 | x | 2,388.42 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | | | |
| 158 | 12 59 16 00 0015 | | EA | Privacy Screen, 48" Wide x 17-20" High | \$1,195.07 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 3.00 | 297.28 | 1.3400 | x | 1,195.07 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | | | |
| 159 | 12 59 16 00 0022 | | EA | Table, Peninsula, 30" x 72" | \$8,803.00 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | | 10.00 | 656.94 | 1.3400 | x | 8,803.00 |
| | | | | Installation | | | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Furnishings | | | | | | |
| 160 | 12 59 16 00 0024 | | EA | Round Conference Return, 42" Diameter | \$1,489.89 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 2.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 555.93 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 1,489.89 | |
| 161 | 12 59 16 00 0030 | | EA | Peninsula, 30" x 60" | \$9,527.00 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 10.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 710.97 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 9,527.00 | |
| 162 | 12 59 16 00 0031 | | EA | Connector Plate | \$621.76 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Furniture | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 25.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 18.56 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 621.76 | |
| Subtotal for Furnishings | | | | | \$94,305.31 | |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| HVAC | | | | | | |
| 163 | 23 05 93 00 0006 | | EA | Balancing Roof Exhaust Fan | \$1,876.75 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Systems Balancing | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 7.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 200.08 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 1,876.75 | |
| 164 | 23 07 13 00 0004 | | SF | 1-1/2" Type 75 (0.75 LB/CF) FSK Fiber Glass Duct Wrap Insulation | \$1,608.00 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Duct Insulation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 480.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 2.50 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 1,608.00 | |
| 165 | 23 07 19 00 0040 | | LF | 6" Diameter Pipe, 2" Thick Calcium Silicate Insulation | \$530.64 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Piping Insulation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 18.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 22.00 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 530.64 | |
| 166 | 23 07 19 00 0043 | | LF | 12" Diameter Pipe, 2" Thick Calcium Silicate Insulation | \$8,073.71 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Piping Insulation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 172.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 35.03 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 8,073.71 | |
| 167 | 23 09 23 00 0092 | | EA | Install And Wire Exhaust Fan Thermostat Control | \$1,121.47 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Controls | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 7.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 119.56 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 1,121.47 | |
| 168 | 23 09 23 00 1028 | | EA | 3 Heating Stage, 2 Cooling Stage Programmable Thermostat With Humidification/Dehumidification Control (Peco T12532-IAQ) | \$2,143.24 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Controls | | |
| | | | | Quantity | 7.00 | |
| | | | | Unit Price | 228.49 | |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 | |
| | | | | Total | 2,143.24 | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| HVAC | | | | | |
| 169 | 23 21 13 23 0377 | | LF | 1" Schedule 40 Welded Plain End Black Steel Pipe And Fitting AssemblyIncludes all hangers and all fittings (couplings, elbows, tees and reducer fittings). All hangers are complete assemblies. Not for use where detail is available. | \$15,845.17 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 725.00 x Unit Price 16.31 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 15,845.16 | |
| | | | | Gas Piping | |
| 170 | 23 21 13 23 2137 | | LF | 2" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pressure Pipe | \$2,215.02 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 300.00 x Unit Price 5.51 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,215.02 | |
| | | | | HVAC Piping for Exhausting and Intakes | |
| 171 | 23 21 13 23 2139 | | LF | 3" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pressure Pipe | \$698.68 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 60.00 x Unit Price 8.69 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 698.68 | |
| | | | | HVAC Piping for Exhausting and Intakes | |
| 172 | 23 21 13 23 2150 | | EA | 2" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) 90 Degree Elbows | \$3,162.61 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 72.00 x Unit Price 32.78 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 3,162.61 | |
| | | | | HVAC Piping for Exhausting and Intakes | |
| 173 | 23 21 13 23 2152 | | EA | 3" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) 90 Degree Elbows | \$1,084.76 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 12.00 x Unit Price 67.46 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,084.76 | |
| | | | | HVAC Piping for Exhausting and Intakes | |
| 174 | 23 21 13 23 2163 | | EA | 2" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) 45 Degree Elbows | \$532.89 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 12.00 x Unit Price 33.14 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 532.89 | |
| | | | | HVAC Piping for Exhausting and Intakes | |
| 175 | 23 21 13 23 2165 | | EA | 3" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) 45 Degree Elbows | \$280.52 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3.00 x Unit Price 69.78 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 280.52 | |
| | | | | HVAC Piping for Exhausting and Intakes | |
| 176 | 23 31 13 13 0008 | | LB | Sheet Metal Ductwork, High Pressure, Shop Fabricated, Galvanized, Field Assemble And Install | \$39,448.98 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 5,382.00 x Unit Price 5.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 39,448.98 | |
| | | | | Air distribution | |
| 177 | 23 34 16 00 0111 | | EA | Up To 12" Wheel Diameter, 1/6 HP Direct Drive, Kitchen Upblast Exhaust Fan115V. For roof or wall installations. Includes disconnect switch. | \$8,159.42 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 8.00 x Unit Price 761.14 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 8,159.42 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 178 | 23 34 16 00 0111 0031 | | MOD | For Bird Screen, Add | \$365.34 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 8.00 x Unit Price 34.08 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 365.34 | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| HVAC | | | | | |
| 179 | 23 34 16 00 0111 | 0631 | MOD | For Backdraft Damper, Add | \$724.35 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 8.00 x Unit Price 67.57 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 724.35 | |
| 180 | 23 37 13 00 0012 | | LF | 4" Wide Linear Bar Grilles/Registers 80 - 208 CFM/LF, Sidewall, Sill, Ceiling | \$10,050.00 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 60.00 x Unit Price 125.00 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 10,050.00 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 181 | 23 54 16 13 0004 | | EA | 60 MBH, 1,200 CFM Up/Horizontal Flow Multi-Speed, Two Stage 96% AFUE Gas FurnaceBlower cooling capacity up to 3 tons. | \$5,108.58 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3.00 x Unit Price 1,270.79 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,108.58 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 182 | 23 54 16 13 0005 | | EA | 80 MBH, 1,200 CFM Up/Horizontal Flow Multi-Speed, Two Stage 95% AFUE Gas FurnaceBlower cooling capacity up to 4 tons. | \$5,899.63 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3.00 x Unit Price 1,467.57 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,899.63 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 183 | 23 54 16 13 0007 | | EA | 120 MBH, 2,000 CFM Up/Horizontal Flow Multi-Speed, Two Stage 96% AFUE Gas FurnaceBlower cooling capacity up to 5 tons. | \$2,446.69 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 1,825.89 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,446.69 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 184 | 23 55 33 00 0004 | | EA | 36.5 MBH Output, 45 MBH Input, 750 CFM Gas Fired Unit Heater Fan Propelled, Horizontal, 115 Volt | \$1,890.42 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 1,410.76 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,890.42 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 185 | 23 55 33 00 0011 | | EA | 141.8 MBH Output, 175 MBH Input, 2,850 CFM Gas Fired Unit Heater Fan Propelled, Horizontal, 115 Volt | \$2,961.27 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 2,209.90 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,961.27 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 186 | 23 61 16 00 0010 | | EA | 2 Ton Refrigerant Compressor, Reciprocating Open Type | \$4,473.90 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3.00 x Unit Price 1,112.91 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 4,473.90 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 187 | 23 61 16 00 0012 | | EA | 3 Ton Refrigerant Compressor, Reciprocating Open Type | \$5,560.75 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3.00 x Unit Price 1,383.27 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,560.75 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 188 | 23 61 16 00 0016 | | EA | 5 Ton Refrigerant Compressor, Reciprocating Open Type | \$3,122.83 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 2,330.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 3,122.83 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 189 | 23 81 26 00 0222 | | EA | 470 CFM Energy Recovery Unit (Daikin VAM470GVJU) | \$4,780.56 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 3,567.58 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 4,780.56 | |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|--------------------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| HVAC | | | | | |
| 190 | 23 81 26 00 0223 | | EA | 600 CFM Energy Recovery Unit (Daikin VAM600GVJU) | \$11,450.70 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 2.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 4,272.65 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 11,450.70 |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 191 | 23 83 33 00 0002 | | EA | 750 Watt Wall Heater With Fan, Recessed, Residential 120-277 Volt | \$361.10 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 269.48 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 361.10 |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 192 | 23 83 33 00 0005 | | EA | 1,500 Watt Wall Heater With Fan, Recessed, Residential 120-277 Volt | \$406.70 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 303.51 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 406.70 |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 193 | 23 83 33 00 0015 | | EA | 2,000 Watt Wall Heater With Fan, Recessed, Commercial 120-277 Volt | \$1,493.71 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 3.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 371.57 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 1,493.71 |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| 194 | 23 84 16 16 0004 | | EA | 120 Pint Per Day, 350 CFM, 10"/6" Duct Connection, Refrigerant Dehumidifier | \$11,474.90 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 4.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 2,140.84 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 11,474.90 |
| | | | | Per Mechanical Schedule | |
| Subtotal for HVAC | | | | | \$159,353.29 |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|----------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Masonry | | | | | |
| 195 | 04 05 16 26 0002 | | LF | Grout Bond Beams And Lintels - 6" Block, Grout Fill Only, 0.1125 CF/LF, 8" Deep | \$2,446.84 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 550.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 3.32 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 2,446.84 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 196 | 04 05 16 26 0003 | | LF | Grout Bond Beams And Lintels - 8" Block, Grout Fill Only, 0.20 CF/LF, 8" Deep | \$1,614.91 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 332.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 3.63 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 1,614.91 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 197 | 04 05 16 26 0005 | | LF | Grout Bond Beams And Lintels, 12" Block, Grout Fill Only, 0.30 CF/LF, 8" Deep | \$3,592.92 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 588.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 4.56 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 3,592.92 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 198 | 04 05 16 26 0008 | | SF | Grout Concrete Block Cores- 6" Block, Grout Fill Block Solid (0.175 CF/SF) | \$1,904.52 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 378.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 3.76 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 1,904.52 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|----------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Masonry | | | | | |
| 199 | 04 05 16 26 0009 | | SF | Grout Concrete Block Cores- 8" Block, Grout Fill Block Solid (0.258 CF/SF) | \$22,251.08 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3,098.00 x | Unit Price 5.36 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 22,251.08 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 200 | 04 05 16 26 0011 | | SF | Grout Concrete Block Cores- 12" Block, Grout Fill Block Solid (0.422 CF/SF) | \$52,170.02 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 4,985.00 x | Unit Price 7.81 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 52,170.02 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 201 | 04 05 16 26 0018 | | LF | Grout Door Frames - Grout Fill | \$576.63 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 88.00 x | Unit Price 4.89 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 576.63 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 202 | 04 21 13 00 0004 | | SF | Modular Size Brick, Red, Running Bond Modular size brick, 3-5/8" x 2-1/4" x 7-5/8". (6.75 Bricks/SF) | \$24,996.90 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,048.00 x | Unit Price 17.80 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 24,996.90 |
| | | | | Exterior Brick | |
| 203 | 04 21 13 00 0017 | | LF | Window Sill, Modular Size Brick, Red, On Edge Modular size brick, 3-5/8" x 2-1/4" x 7-5/8". | \$4,132.16 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 190.00 x | Unit Price 16.23 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 4,132.16 |
| | | | | Exterior Brick | |
| 204 | 04 22 23 13 0018 | | SF | 6" x 8" x 16", Cored, Normalweight, Concrete Block | \$4,832.20 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 378.00 x | Unit Price 9.54 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 4,832.20 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 205 | 04 22 23 13 0019 | | SF | 8" x 8" x 16", Cored, Normalweight, Concrete Block | \$42,551.03 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3,098.00 x | Unit Price 10.25 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 42,551.03 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 206 | 04 22 23 13 0021 | | SF | 12" x 8" x 16", Cored, Normalweight, Concrete Block | \$95,388.97 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 4,985.00 x | Unit Price 14.28 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 95,388.97 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 207 | 04 22 23 13 0034 | | LF | 6" x 8" x 16", Normalweight, Bond Beam Or Lintel Concrete Block | \$7,207.86 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 550.00 x | Unit Price 9.78 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 7,207.86 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 208 | 04 22 23 13 0035 | | LF | 8" x 8" x 16", Normalweight, Bond Beam Or Lintel Concrete Block | \$4,746.87 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 332.00 x | Unit Price 10.67 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 4,746.87 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |
| 209 | 04 22 23 13 0036 | | LF | 12" x 8" x 16", Normalweight, Bond Beam Or Lintel Concrete Block | \$10,463.58 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 588.00 x | Unit Price 13.28 x |
| | | | | Factor = | Total 10,463.58 |
| | | | | CMU Construction | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

Subtotal for Masonry \$278,876.49

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|-------------|--------|--------|-----------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | | | |
| Openings | | | | | | | | |
| 210 | 08 12 13 13 0041 | | EA | 3' x 6'-8" Through 7'-2" High, 5-3/4" Deep, 16 Gauge, Knock Down Hollow Metal Door Frame | \$14,645.87 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 39.00 | 280.25 | x | 1.3400 | 14,645.87 |
| | | | | Per Door Schedule | | | | |
| 211 | 08 12 13 13 0041 0074 | | MOD | For Welded Frames, Add | \$3,109.47 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 39.00 | 59.50 | x | 1.3400 | 3,109.47 |
| 212 | 08 12 13 13 0041 0079 | | MOD | For 3/4 Hour Rating, Add | \$304.58 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 5.00 | 45.46 | x | 1.3400 | 304.58 |
| 213 | 08 12 13 13 0048 | | EA | 6' x 6'-8" Through 7'-2" High, 5-3/4" Deep, 16 Gauge, Knock Down Hollow Metal Door Frame | \$4,608.80 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 10.00 | 343.94 | x | 1.3400 | 4,608.80 |
| | | | | Per Door Schedule | | | | |
| 214 | 08 13 13 13 0049 | | EA | 3' x 7' x 1-3/4", 18 Gauge, Unrated, Hollow Metal Door | \$6,837.22 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 10.00 | 510.24 | x | 1.3400 | 6,837.22 |
| | | | | Per Door Schedule | | | | |
| 215 | 08 13 13 13 0049 0106 | | MOD | For 45 Minutes Rated Door And FM Label, Add | \$55.48 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 1.00 | 41.40 | x | 1.3400 | 55.48 |
| 216 | 08 14 16 00 0519 | | EA | 3'-0" x 7' x 1-3/4" Thick, 5 Ply, Particleboard Core (PC), Maple Faced Wood Door | \$17,031.72 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 38.00 | 334.48 | x | 1.3400 | 17,031.72 |
| | | | | Per Door Schedule | | | | |
| 217 | 08 14 16 00 0519 0136 | | MOD | For Commercial Grade 45 Minute Particleboard Core (PC), Fire Rated Door, Add | \$217.95 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 5.00 | 32.53 | x | 1.3400 | 217.95 |
| 218 | 08 33 13 00 0022 | | EA | 6' x 4', Aluminum Overhead Rolling Counter Doors, Manual Lift (Overhead Door Company, Series 652) | \$6,652.26 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 1.00 | 4,964.37 | x | 1.3400 | 6,652.26 |
| | | | | Used for 1- 5x5 = 25sf depicted, 24sf presented here | | | | |
| 219 | 08 33 13 00 0023 | | EA | 8' x 4', Aluminum Overhead Rolling Counter Doors, Manual Lift (Overhead Door Company, Series 652) | \$22,267.91 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 3.00 | 5,539.28 | x | 1.3400 | 22,267.91 |
| | | | | Used for 2 -7 x 4'-6 = 63sf, and 1- 7 x 5' = 35sf, Ttl 98sf depicted, Presenting 96sf here | | | | |
| 220 | 08 36 13 00 0063 | | EA | 10' x 10', Insulated, 24 Gauge Galvanized Steel Sectional Door, Manual Lift | \$7,490.71 | | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | = | Total |
| | | | Installation | 4.00 | 1,397.52 | x | 1.3400 | 7,490.71 |
| | | | | Police garage | | | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Openings | | | | | |
| 221 | 08 36 13 00 0164 | | EA | 1/2 HP Trolley Operator For Sectional Overhead DoorsIncludes motor, supports, push button operator, stationary electronic eye, signal wiring from eye to motor and motor to operator. | \$3,566.44 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 4.00 x Unit Price 665.38 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 3,566.44 | |
| | | | | Police garage | |
| 222 | 08 42 13 00 0002 | | EA | 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" Medium Stile, Aluminum Framed Entrance Doors Including Glazing, Trim And Hardware (Special-Lite SL-14) | \$5,385.89 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 4,019.32 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,385.89 | |
| | | | | Opening 130A | |
| 223 | 08 42 13 00 0002 0514 | | MOD | For 1" Insulated Glazing, Add | \$104.33 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 77.86 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 104.33 | |
| 224 | 08 42 13 00 0004 | | PR | 6' x 7' x 1-3/4" Medium Stile, Aluminum Framed Entrance Doors Including Glazing, Trim And Hardware (Special-Lite SL-14) | \$18,164.32 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 6,777.73 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 18,164.32 | |
| | | | | Openings 100A and 100B | |
| 225 | 08 42 13 00 0004 0515 | | MOD | For 1" Insulated Glazing, Add | \$417.33 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 155.72 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 417.33 | |
| 226 | 08 43 13 00 0043 | | SF | 9' High With Horizontal Mullion, 2" x 4-1/2" Frame, Vertical Mullions 4' On Center, Aluminum Storefront Framing Assembly | \$5,415.99 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 246.00 x Unit Price 16.43 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,415.99 | |
| | | | | Openings 100A, 100B, 130A | |
| 227 | 08 52 13 00 0208 | | EA | 48" x 35-15/16", Two Operating Sashes, Casement Metal Clad Wood Window (Jeld-Wen 'Builders-Clad') | \$1,562.52 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 583.03 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,562.52 | |
| | | | | 2 Total, 2W Units, South Elevation | |
| 228 | 08 52 13 00 0225 | | EA | 71-5/8" x 48", Two Operating Sashes, Casement Metal Clad Wood Window (Jeld-Wen 'Builders-Clad') | \$7,181.89 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 6.00 x Unit Price 893.27 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 7,181.89 | |
| | | | | 6 Total Units, North Elevation | |
| 229 | 08 52 13 00 0236 | | EA | 48" x 59-7/8", Two Operating Sashes, Casement Metal Clad Wood Window (Jeld-Wen 'Builders-Clad') | \$2,120.50 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 791.23 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,120.50 | |
| | | | | 2 Total, 2W Units, South Elevation | |
| 230 | 08 52 13 00 0239 | | EA | 71-5/8" x 59-7/8", Two Operating Sashes, Casement Metal Clad Wood Window (Jeld-Wen 'Builders-Clad') | \$5,337.65 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 4.00 x Unit Price 995.83 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,337.65 | |
| | | | | 2 Units Total, each consisting of 2 of these 2W Units, West Elevation | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-----------------|------------------|--------------|--|---|-------------|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | | |
| Openings | | | | | | |
| 231 | 08 52 13 00 0239 | EA | | 71-5/8" x 59-7/8", Two Operating Sashes, Casement Metal Clad Wood Window (Jeld-Wen 'Builders-Clad') | \$5,337.65 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 4.00 | 995.83 | x 1,3400 | = 5,337.65 |
| | | | 2 Total, 2w Units, At each of the West Elevation and North Elevation | | | |
| 232 | 08 52 13 00 0272 | EA | | 71-7/8" x 59-7/8", One Stationary Sash And Two Operating Sashes, Casement Metal Clad Wood Window (Jeld-Wen 'Builders-Clad') | \$2,674.26 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 2.00 | 997.86 | x 1,3400 | = 2,674.26 |
| | | | 2 Total, 3W Units, South Elevation | | | |
| 233 | 08 71 23 00 0005 | PR | | 4" x 4" Standard Duty, Full Mortise, Plain Bearing, Brass/Bronze, Satin Chrome Finish Hinge | \$1,832.45 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 25.00 | 54.70 | x 1,3400 | = 1,832.45 |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 234 | 08 71 23 00 2109 | EA | | 3' Push Bar Exit Device, Rim Type Anodized finish: aluminum or dark brown. Von Duprin Series 22. | \$10,356.16 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 16.00 | 483.03 | x 1,3400 | = 10,356.16 |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 235 | 08 71 23 00 2241 | EA | | Surface Mounted Heavy Duty Door Closer (LCN 4010/4020/4110 Series) | \$8,432.16 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 22.00 | 286.03 | x 1,3400 | = 8,432.16 |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 236 | 08 71 23 00 2290 | EA | | Extra Heavy Duty Cylindrical Passage Or Closet Lockset F75 Satin chrome plated US26D (BHMA 626) - BHMA 156.2-1989, Grade 1 (Corbin Russwin CL 3300). | \$3,421.69 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 10.00 | 255.35 | x 1,3400 | = 3,421.69 |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 237 | 08 71 23 00 2291 | EA | | Extra Heavy Duty Cylindrical Privacy Bath/Bedroom Lockset F76 Satin chrome plated US26D (BHMA 626) - BHMA 156.2-1989, Grade 1 (Corbin Russwin CL 3300). | \$1,142.44 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 3.00 | 284.19 | x 1,3400 | = 1,142.44 |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 238 | 08 71 23 00 2292 | EA | | Extra Heavy Duty Cylindrical Entrance Lockset F82 Satin chrome plated US26D (BHMA 626) - BHMA 156.2-1989, Grade 1 (Corbin Russwin CL 3300). | \$3,715.93 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 9.00 | 308.12 | x 1,3400 | = 3,715.93 |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 239 | 08 71 23 00 2293 | EA | | Extra Heavy Duty Cylindrical Classroom Lockset F84 Satin chrome plated US26D (BHMA 626) - BHMA 156.2-1989, Grade 1 (Corbin Russwin CL 3300). | \$12,799.30 | |
| | | Installation | Quantity | Unit Price | Factor | Total |
| | | | 31.00 | 308.12 | x 1,3400 | = 12,799.30 |
| | | | Hardware | | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Openings | | | | | | |
| 240 | 08 71 33 00 0071 | | LF | 1/2" Brush Insert, 35 Degree, Aluminum Retainer Door Sweep (Pemko 35061CNB) | \$124.82 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 9.00 x Unit Price 10.35 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 124.82 | | |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 241 | 08 71 33 00 0173 | | LF | 1/4" Vinyl Insert, 13/16" Width, 1/4" Height, Mill Aluminum Retainer, Perimeter Gasketing Weather-Strip (Pemko 297AV) | \$322.00 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 54.00 x Unit Price 4.45 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 322.00 | | |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 242 | 08 71 43 00 0008 | | LF | 3" Width, 1/4" Height, Aluminum Saddle Threshold (Pemko 151A) | \$310.02 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 12.00 x Unit Price 19.28 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 310.02 | | |
| | | | Hardware | | | |
| 243 | 08 81 23 23 0015 | | SF | 1/4" Thick, Tempered, Clear Float Field Installed Glass | \$1,484.31 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 62.30 x Unit Price 17.78 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 1,484.31 | | |
| | | | | Opening 100B | | |
| 244 | 08 81 23 23 0015 0294 | | MOD | For >50 To 200, Deduct | -\$16.70 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 62.30 x Unit Price -0.20 x Factor 1,3400 = Total -16.70 | | |
| 245 | 08 81 23 23 0015 | | SF | 1/4" Thick, Tempered, Clear Float Field Installed Glass | \$2,022.76 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 84.90 x Unit Price 17.78 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 2,022.76 | | |
| | | | | Door lites and Sidelites | | |
| 246 | 08 81 23 23 0015 0294 | | MOD | For >50 To 200, Deduct | -\$22.75 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 84.90 x Unit Price -0.20 x Factor 1,3400 = Total -22.75 | | |
| 247 | 08 81 23 23 0071 | | SF | 1" Thick, Insulated Field Installed GlassTwo 1/4" lites with 1/2" air space. | \$2,356.65 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 61.30 x Unit Price 28.69 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 2,356.65 | | |
| | | | | Opening 100A, Modifier SF reflects both panes being tempered | | |
| 248 | 08 81 23 23 0071 0060 | | MOD | For Low-E Coated Glass, Add | \$271.07 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 61.30 x Unit Price 3.30 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 271.07 | | |
| 249 | 08 81 23 23 0071 0066 | | MOD | For One Piece Fully Tempered Glass, Add | \$433.71 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 122.60 x Unit Price 2.64 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 433.71 | | |
| 250 | 08 81 23 23 0071 | | SF | 1" Thick, Insulated Field Installed GlassTwo 1/4" lites with 1/2" air space. | \$1,853.03 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 48.20 x Unit Price 28.69 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 1,853.03 | | |
| | | | | Opening 130A, Modifier SF reflects both panes being tempered | | |
| 251 | 08 81 23 23 0071 0060 | | MOD | For Low-E Coated Glass, Add | \$213.14 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 48.20 x Unit Price 3.30 x Factor 1,3400 = Total 213.14 | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Openings | | | | | |
| 252 | 08 81 23 23 0071 | 0066 | MOD | For One Piece Fully Tempered Glass, Add | \$341.02 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 96.40 x Unit Price 2.64 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 341.02 | |

Subtotal for Openings \$191,883.95

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Plumbing | | | | | |
| 253 | 22 11 16 00 0830 | | LF | 1/2" Inside Diameter Copper Pipe/Tubing Type L AssemblyIncludes all hangers and couplings, elbow, tee, reducer fittings. All hangers are complete assemblies. Not for use where detail is available. | \$6,469.52 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 400.00 x Unit Price 12.07 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 6,469.52 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 254 | 22 11 16 00 0831 | | LF | 3/4" Inside Diameter Copper Pipe/Tubing Type L AssemblyIncludes all hangers and couplings, elbow, tee, reducer fittings. All hangers are complete assemblies. Not for use where detail is available. | \$10,934.40 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 600.00 x Unit Price 13.60 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 10,934.40 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 255 | 22 11 16 00 0832 | | LF | 1" Inside Diameter Copper Pipe/Tubing Type L AssemblyIncludes all hangers and couplings, elbow, tee, reducer fittings. All hangers are complete assemblies. Not for use where detail is available. | \$3,939.60 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 200.00 x Unit Price 14.70 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 3,939.60 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 256 | 22 11 16 00 0833 | | LF | 1-1/4" Inside Diameter Copper Pipe/Tubing Type L AssemblyIncludes all hangers and couplings, elbow, tee, reducer fittings. All hangers are complete assemblies. Not for use where detail is available. | \$4,392.52 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 200.00 x Unit Price 16.39 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 4,392.52 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 257 | 22 11 16 00 0834 | | LF | 1-1/2" Inside Diameter Copper Pipe/Tubing Type L AssemblyIncludes all hangers and couplings, elbow, tee, reducer fittings. All hangers are complete assemblies. Not for use where detail is available. | \$7,211.88 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 300.00 x Unit Price 17.94 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 7,211.88 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 258 | 22 11 16 00 0835 | | LF | 2" Inside Diameter Copper Pipe/Tubing Type L AssemblyIncludes all hangers and couplings, elbow, tee, reducer fittings. All hangers are complete assemblies. Not for use where detail is available. | \$2,942.64 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 100.00 x Unit Price 21.96 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,942.64 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Plumbing | | | | | |
| 259 | 22 13 16 00 0506 | | LF | 1-1/2" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV Pipe AssemblyIncludes all fittings, couplings and hangers. Fittings are assumed every 10'. Not for use where detail is available. | \$3,331.24 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 200.00 x Unit Price 12.43 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 3,331.24 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 260 | 22 13 16 00 0507 | | LF | 2" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV Pipe AssemblyIncludes all fittings, couplings and hangers. Fittings are assumed every 10'. Not for use where detail is available. | \$14,915.94 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 785.00 x Unit Price 14.18 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 14,915.94 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 261 | 22 13 16 00 0508 | | LF | 3" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV Pipe AssemblyIncludes all fittings, couplings and hangers. Fittings are assumed every 10'. Not for use where detail is available. | \$5,043.76 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 200.00 x Unit Price 18.82 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,043.76 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 262 | 22 13 16 00 0509 | | LF | 4" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV Pipe AssemblyIncludes all fittings, couplings and hangers. Fittings are assumed every 10'. Not for use where detail is available. | \$17,397.09 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 595.00 x Unit Price 21.82 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 17,397.09 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 263 | 22 31 16 00 0019 | | EA | 150,000 Grain Capacity, 2" Pipe Connection, Commercial Water Softener With Fiberglass Tanks (Watts Pure Water PWS20131F11) | \$10,195.16 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 7,608.33 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 10,195.16 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 264 | 22 33 33 00 0034 | | EA | 15 KW, 50 Gallon, Heavy Duty Electric Commercial Water Heater (DSE-50-15) | \$6,953.55 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 5,189.22 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 6,953.55 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 265 | 22 41 39 00 0044 | | EA | Elongated Toilet Seat, White (Kohler K-4712-T) | \$329.72 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 6.00 x Unit Price 41.01 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 329.72 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 266 | 22 42 13 13 0027 | | EA | 2 Piece Tank Type, Pressure Assisted, Siphon Jet, Floor Mounted, Floor Outlet, Handicap Accessible, Elongated Vitreous China Water Closet (American Standard Cadet Right Height™ ADA) | \$5,479.26 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 6.00 x Unit Price 681.50 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,479.26 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |
| 267 | 22 42 13 16 0004 | | EA | Washout, Wall Hung, Vitreous China Urinal With Top Spud (American Standard Washbrook®) | \$666.97 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 497.74 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 666.97 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-----------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Plumbing | | | | | | |
| 268 | 22 42 13 16 0034 | | EA | Wall Mounted Hanger Plate Type, Single Urinal Carrier | \$180.91 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 1.00 x | 135.01 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 180.91 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | | |
| 269 | 22 42 16 13 0012 | | EA | 20" x 18" Oval Vitreous China Countertop Lavatory (Kohler® Pennington®) | \$3,082.17 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 7.00 x | 328.59 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 3,082.17 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | | |
| 270 | 22 42 16 16 0019 | | EA | 21" x 15" x 10" Stainless Steel Kitchen Sink, Single Bowl, 18 Gauge (Elkay ELU211510) With Strainer (Elkay LK99) | \$1,496.94 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 1.00 x | 1,117.12 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 1,496.94 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | | |
| 271 | 22 42 16 16 0048 | | EA | 24" x 24" x 10" Molded Stone Mop Service Sink With Strainer (Swanstone MS-2424-010) | \$1,175.13 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 2.00 x | 438.48 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 1,175.13 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | | |
| 272 | 22 42 39 00 0003 | | EA | Top Cast Kitchen Faucet With Spray, Single Handle, Chrome Finish (Delta 440-DST) | \$379.60 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 2.00 x | 141.64 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 379.60 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | | |
| 273 | 22 42 39 00 0028 | | EA | 4" Centerset Lavatory Faucet With Chrome Lever Handles (Delta 2529LF-HDM) | \$1,376.05 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 7.00 x | 146.70 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 1,376.05 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | | |
| 274 | 22 42 39 00 0048 | | EA | Removable Hand Held Shower With Hose Wall Hook And Inline Vacuum Breaker (Powers 141-318 with 141-319) | \$303.08 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 1.00 x | 226.18 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 303.08 | |
| | | | | Per Plans and Schedules | | |
| 275 | 22 42 39 00 0073 | | EA | 6" Spout With Vacuum Breaker And Top Brace, Wall Mount Service Sink Faucet, Lever Handles (American Standard 8344.012) | \$653.87 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 2.00 x | 243.98 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 653.87 | |
| | | | | Mop Sinks Faucets | | |
| 276 | 22 42 43 00 0040 | | EA | Exposed Battery Powered Urinal Flush Valve, Top Spud (Sloan G2 Opt 8180)1.0, 1.5 or 3.5 GPF. | \$595.01 | |
| | | | | Installation | | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price | |
| | | | | 1.00 x | 444.04 x | |
| | | | | Factor | Total | |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 595.01 | |
| | | | | Urinal Flushing | | |

Subtotal for Plumbing **\$109,446.01**

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-------|--------|----------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |

Precast

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-----------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|---------------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Precast | | | | | | |
| 277 | 03 41 16 00 0006 | | EA | Erect Precast Floor Deck, 4-5 Ton/Piece 88' Maximum Radius With 90 Ton Crane | \$6,204.27 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 15.00 x Unit Price 308.67 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 6,204.27 | | |
| | | | | EOC Protection | | |
| 278 | 03 41 16 00 0016 | | SF | 8" Thick 3,000 PSI Concrete, Precast Floor Slab Or Plank, Ready To Erect | \$87,993.38 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,809.00 x Unit Price 36.30 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 87,993.38 | | |
| | | | | EOC Protection | | |
| 279 | 03 51 16 00 0002 | | SF | 2" Thick Precast Gypsum Fill Concrete Deck, Class A | \$16,847.22 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,809.00 x Unit Price 6.95 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 16,847.22 | | |
| | | | | EOC Protection | | |
| Subtotal for Precast | | | | | \$111,044.87 | |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|----------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|-------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Rough Framing | | | | | | |
| 280 | 06 11 16 00 0004 | | LF | 2" x 8" Wood Rafter | \$1,443.58 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 570.00 x Unit Price 1.89 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,443.58 | | |
| | | | | Fly Rafters and Sub Fascia | | |
| 281 | 06 11 16 00 0016 | | LF | 2" x 12" Wood Floor Joist | \$283.12 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 76.00 x Unit Price 2.78 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 283.12 | | |
| | | | | Landing Framing at stairs | | |
| 282 | 06 11 16 00 0016 | | LF | 2" x 12" Wood Floor Joist | \$491.73 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 132.00 x Unit Price 2.78 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 491.73 | | |
| | | | | Stair Treads at both stairs | | |
| 283 | 06 11 16 00 0024 | | LF | 2" x 6" Wood Purlin | \$1,538.32 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 820.00 x Unit Price 1.40 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,538.32 | | |
| | | | | Roof edge framing for Fly Rafters and Sub Fascia | | |
| 284 | 06 11 16 00 0061 | | SF | 2" x 4" Wood Wall Framing At 16" On Center | \$13,922.06 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 9,360.00 x Unit Price 1.11 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 13,922.06 | | |
| | | | | Upper Level Interior Partitions | | |
| 285 | 06 11 16 00 0061 | | SF | 2" x 4" Wood Wall Framing At 16" On Center | \$4,268.84 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2,870.00 x Unit Price 1.11 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 4,268.84 | | |
| | | | | Lower level Interior Partitions | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|----------------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Rough Framing | | | | | |
| 286 | 06 11 16 00 0062 | | SF | 2" x 6" Wood Wall Framing At 16" On Center | \$10,114.99 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 4,870.00 x 1.55 x 1.3400 = | 10,114.99 |
| | | | | Exterior Wall Framing | |
| 287 | 06 11 16 00 0123 | | LF | 2" x 12" Wood Stair Stringer | \$942.42 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 130.00 x 5.41 x 1.3400 = | 942.42 |
| | | | | Lobby and Eggress Stairs | |
| 288 | 06 11 16 00 0134 | | LF | 2" x 4" Wood Blocking To Wood | \$4,592.18 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 1,150.00 x 2.98 x 1.3400 = | 4,592.18 |
| | | | | Roof Truss System Lateral Bracing | |
| 289 | 06 16 33 00 0004 | | SF | 1/2" Thick CDX Plywood Roof DeckingApplied to wood rafters. | \$20,801.95 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 12,128.00 x 1.28 x 1.3400 = | 20,801.95 |
| | | | | Roof Sheathing per structural | |
| 290 | 06 16 33 00 0004 0029 | | MOD | For >6,400 To 12,800, Deduct | -\$1,300.12 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 12,128.00 x -0.08 x 1.3400 = | -1,300.12 |
| 291 | 06 16 33 00 0024 | | SF | 3/4" AC Fir Plywood Floor DeckingApplied to floor or joists. | \$109.99 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 48.00 x 1.71 x 1.3400 = | 109.99 |
| | | | | Stair landing floor | |
| 292 | 06 16 33 00 0024 | | SF | 3/4" AC Fir Plywood Floor DeckingApplied to floor or joists. | \$21,461.25 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 9,366.00 x 1.71 x 1.3400 = | 21,461.25 |
| | | | | Typical floor sheathing at wood truss areas | |
| 293 | 06 16 33 00 0024 0029 | | MOD | For >6,400 To 12,800, Deduct | -\$1,506.05 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 9,366.00 x -0.12 x 1.3400 = | -1,506.05 |
| 294 | 06 16 33 00 0024 0041 | | MOD | For Tongue And Groove, Add | \$878.53 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 9,366.00 x 0.07 x 1.3400 = | 878.53 |
| 295 | 06 16 33 00 0042 | | SF | 1/2" Thick Structural Oriented Strand Board On Walls | \$7,635.19 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 4,870.00 x 1.17 x 1.3400 = | 7,635.19 |
| | | | | Exterior Walls | |
| 296 | 06 16 33 00 0042 0014 | | MOD | For >3,200 To 6,400, Deduct | -\$195.77 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 4,870.00 x -0.03 x 1.3400 = | -195.77 |
| 297 | 06 17 13 00 0002 | | LF | 1-3/4" Wide x 5-1/2" Deep Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) | \$1,562.98 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Total |
| | | | | 240.00 x 4.86 x 1.3400 = | 1,562.98 |
| | | | | Basement and crawl space structural columns | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|----------------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Rough Framing | | | | | |
| 298 | 06 17 13 00 0003 | | LF | 1-3/4" Wide x 7-1/4" Deep Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) | \$944.16 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 130.00 x | 5.42 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 944.16 |
| | | | | Canopy Columns. 4 ply's @ 4'-8" long x 7x's | |
| 299 | 06 17 13 00 0005 | | LF | 1-3/4" Wide x 11-7/8" Deep Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) | \$4,599.31 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 496.00 x | 6.92 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 4,599.31 |
| | | | | Main level framing window, door and canopy beams & headers | |
| 300 | 06 17 13 00 0007 | | LF | 1-3/4" Wide x 16" Deep Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) | \$5,909.40 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 525.00 x | 8.40 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 5,909.40 |
| | | | | Basement and Crawlspace Structural beams | |
| 301 | 06 17 13 00 0007 | | LF | 1-3/4" Wide x 16" Deep Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) | \$2,768.98 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 246.00 x | 8.40 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 2,768.98 |
| | | | | Main level framing window, door and canopy beams & headers | |
| 302 | 06 17 53 00 0002 | | EA | 10' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$1,235.27 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 8.00 x | 115.23 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 1,235.27 |
| | | | | Used to create the floor truss package | |
| 303 | 06 17 53 00 0003 | | EA | 12' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$3,446.48 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 20.00 x | 128.60 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 3,446.48 |
| | | | | Used to create the floor truss package | |
| 304 | 06 17 53 00 0007 | | EA | 20' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$14,863.95 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 58.00 x | 191.25 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 14,863.95 |
| | | | | Used to create the floor truss package | |
| 305 | 06 17 53 00 0007 0045 | | MOD | For >35, Deduct | -\$255.70 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 58.00 x | -3.29 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | -255.70 |
| 306 | 06 17 53 00 0008 | | EA | 22' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$29,360.98 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 109.00 x | 201.02 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 29,360.98 |
| | | | | Used to create the floor truss package | |
| 307 | 06 17 53 00 0008 0045 | | MOD | For >35, Deduct | -\$495.14 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 109.00 x | -3.39 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | -495.14 |
| 308 | 06 17 53 00 0021 | | EA | 48' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$8,950.93 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 15.00 x | 445.32 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 8,950.93 |
| | | | | Police Garage | |
| 309 | 06 17 53 00 0021 0044 | | MOD | For Up To 15, Add | \$328.64 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 15.00 x | 16.35 x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 = | 328.64 |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|----------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|-------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Rough Framing | | | | | | |
| 310 | 06 17 53 00 0021 | 0048 | MOD | For 6 In 12 Slope, Add | \$657.07 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 15.00 x Unit Price 32.69 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 657.07 | | |
| 311 | 06 17 53 00 0021 | | EA | 48' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$20,288.78 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 34.00 x Unit Price 445.32 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 20,288.78 | | |
| | | | | Center main area over Council Chambers | | |
| 312 | 06 17 53 00 0021 | 0048 | MOD | For 6 In 12 Slope, Add | \$1,489.36 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 34.00 x Unit Price 32.69 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,489.36 | | |
| 313 | 06 17 53 00 0027 | | EA | 60' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$17,264.75 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 23.00 x Unit Price 560.18 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 17,264.75 | | |
| | | | | Over City Offices | | |
| 314 | 06 17 53 00 0027 | 0048 | MOD | For 6 In 12 Slope, Add | \$1,375.50 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 23.00 x Unit Price 44.63 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,375.50 | | |
| 315 | 06 17 53 00 0027 | | EA | 60' Pre-Assembled Wood Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$15,763.47 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 21.00 x Unit Price 560.18 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 15,763.47 | | |
| | | | | Over Police station | | |
| 316 | 06 17 53 00 0027 | 0048 | MOD | For 6 In 12 Slope, Add | \$1,255.89 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 21.00 x Unit Price 44.63 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,255.89 | | |
| 317 | 06 17 53 00 0048 | | EA | 48' Pre-Assembled Wood Gable End Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$1,404.72 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 524.15 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,404.72 | | |
| | | | | Center main area over Council Chambers | | |
| 318 | 06 17 53 00 0048 | | EA | 48' Pre-Assembled Wood Gable End Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$702.36 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 524.15 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 702.36 | | |
| | | | | Police Garage | | |
| 319 | 06 17 53 00 0054 | | EA | 60' Pre-Assembled Wood Gable End Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$903.32 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 674.12 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 903.32 | | |
| | | | | Over City Offices | | |
| 320 | 06 17 53 00 0054 | | EA | 60' Pre-Assembled Wood Gable End Roof Truss, 4 In 12 Slope | \$903.32 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 674.12 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 903.32 | | |
| | | | | Over Police area | | |

Subtotal for Rough Framing **\$220,710.99**

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|-------|--------|----------|--------------------------------|-------------|------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |

Specialties

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|--------------------|-----------------------|----------|-----|---|------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | | (Excluded if marked with an X) | |
| Specialties | | | | | |
| 321 | 10 14 23 00 0024 | | EA | >50 To 75 Sl, Acrylic, Surface Mount, Indoor/Outdoor Signs With Braille | \$2,010.54 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 40.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 37.51 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 2,010.54 |
| | | | | Room Signage | |
| 322 | 10 14 23 00 0024 0214 | | MOD | For >25 To 50, Deduct | -\$122.74 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 40.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | -2.29 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | -122.74 |
| 323 | 10 21 13 13 0008 | | EA | 36" x 60", Overhead Braced, Enamel Coated Steel, One Compartment Corner Unit, Complete Toilet Partition | \$990.60 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 739.25 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 990.60 |
| | | | | T. Compartments @ Rooms 102 & 103 | |
| 324 | 10 21 13 13 0010 | | EA | 60" x 78", Overhead Braced, Enamel Coated Steel, One Compartment Corner Unit, Complete ADA Compliant Toilet Partition | \$2,465.01 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 2.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 919.78 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 2,465.01 |
| | | | | T. Compartments @ Rooms 102 & 103 | |
| 325 | 10 21 13 13 0025 | | EA | 18" x 42" x 1", Wall Hung, Enamel Coated Steel, Urinal Screen | \$266.04 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 1.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 198.54 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 266.04 |
| | | | | T. Compartments @ Rooms 102 & 103 | |
| 326 | 10 28 13 13 0136 | | EA | 18" Length, 1-1/2" Diameter, Stainless Steel Grab Bar (Bobrick B-6806x18) | \$428.87 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 5.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 64.01 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 428.87 |
| | | | | ADA Grab Bars Throughout | |
| 327 | 10 28 13 13 0139 | | EA | 36" Length, 1-1/2" Diameter, Stainless Steel Grab Bar (Bobrick B-6806x36) | \$461.36 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 5.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 68.86 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 461.36 |
| | | | | ADA Grab Bars Throughout | |
| 328 | 10 28 13 13 0140 | | EA | 42" Length, 1-1/2" Diameter, Stainless Steel Grab Bar (Bobrick B-6806x42) | \$472.62 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 5.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 70.54 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 472.62 |
| | | | | ADA Grab Bars Throughout | |
| 329 | 10 28 13 13 0169 | | EA | Horizontal, Wall-Mounted, Polypropylene Baby Changing Station (Bobrick Koala Care KB200-00) | \$649.77 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 2.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 242.45 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 649.77 |
| | | | | Per Plans | |
| 330 | 10 28 13 13 0180 | | EA | Surface Mounted, Stainless Steel Soap Dish (Gamco 7680) | \$221.97 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 5.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 33.13 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 221.97 |
| | | | | Per Plans | |
| 331 | 10 28 13 13 0317 | | EA | 24" x 36", Surface Mounted, Stainless Steel Channel Frame Glass Mirror (Bobrick B-165 2436) | \$913.42 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | 7.00 x |
| | | | | Unit Price | 97.38 x |
| | | | | Factor | 1.3400 = |
| | | | | Total | 913.42 |
| | | | | Per Plans | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|--------------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Specialties | | | | | | |
| 332 | 10 51 13 00 0016 | | EA | 24" x 24" x 72" Single Tier Institutional Or Corridor Locker | \$2,331.96 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 7.00 x Unit Price 248.61 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,331.96 | | |
| | | | | Per Plans | | |
| 333 | 10 75 16 00 0012 | | EA | 25' Exposed Height, Tapered Satin Aluminum Flagpole 5-1/2" butt diameter, 3-1/2" top diameter and 0.188" wall. | \$2,724.25 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 2,033.02 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,724.25 | | |
| | | | | Flagpole | | |
| 334 | 10 75 16 00 0033 | | EA | 20' To 25' Flagpole, Direct Embedded Pole Base | \$683.75 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 510.26 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 683.75 | | |
| | | | | Flagpole | | |
| 335 | 10 75 16 00 0041 | | EA | 6" Gold Anodized Aluminum Ball For Top Of Flagpole | \$104.06 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 77.66 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 104.06 | | |
| | | | | Flagpole | | |
| Subtotal for Specialties | | | | | \$14,601.48 | |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|---------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|-------------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Steel | | | | | | |
| 336 | 05 52 13 00 0005 | | LF | 1-1/2" Diameter, Schedule 40, One Rail, Up To 42" High, Welded Steel Pipe Railing | \$6,111.98 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 106.00 x Unit Price 43.03 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 6,111.98 | | |
| | | | | Pipe Handrails at each stair | | |
| Subtotal for Steel | | | | | \$6,111.98 | |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|-------------|--|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | | |
| Structural Concrete | | | | | | |
| 337 | 03 11 13 00 0003 | | SF | Continuous Footings Foundation Wood Formwork | \$13,778.95 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2,280.00 x Unit Price 4.51 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 13,778.95 | | |
| | | | | Building footings | | |
| 338 | 03 11 13 00 0003 0002 | | MOD | For Foundations >8' Below Grade, Add | \$1,692.15 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,640.00 x Unit Price 0.77 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,692.15 | | |
| | | | | Partial Crawlspace & SOG | | |
| 339 | 03 11 13 00 0004 | | SF | Pile Cap, Pier Or Spread Footings Foundation Wood Formwork | \$711.54 | |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 100.00 x Unit Price 5.31 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 711.54 | | |
| | | | | Elevator Base Slab | | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|----------------------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Structural Concrete | | | | | |
| 340 | 03 11 13 00 0004 | 0001 | MOD | For <1,000, Add | \$129.98 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 100.00 x Unit Price 0.97 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 129.98 | |
| 341 | 03 11 13 00 0004 | 0002 | MOD | For Foundations >8' Below Grade, Add | \$123.28 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 100.00 x Unit Price 0.92 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 123.28 | |
| 342 | 03 11 13 00 0004 | | SF | Pile Cap, Pier Or Spread Footings Foundation Wood Formwork | \$2,276.93 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 320.00 x Unit Price 5.31 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,276.93 | |
| | | | | Pad Footings | |
| 343 | 03 11 13 00 0004 | 0001 | MOD | For <1,000, Add | \$415.94 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 320.00 x Unit Price 0.97 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 415.94 | |
| 344 | 03 21 11 00 0012 | | LF | #5, Grade 60, Beams And Girders, Steel Reinforcement Bar | \$9,527.40 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 5,925.00 x Unit Price 1.20 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 9,527.40 | |
| | | | | All concrete and masonry vertical or horizontal steel reinforcement | |
| 345 | 03 31 13 00 0003 | | SF | 4" 3,000 PSI Slab On Grade Concrete Slabs Assembly | \$20,625.28 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2,600.00 x Unit Price 5.92 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 20,625.28 | |
| | | | | Crawlspace SOG | |
| 346 | 03 31 13 00 0003 | 0153 | MOD | For 4,000 PSI Concrete, Add | \$731.64 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2,600.00 x Unit Price 0.21 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 731.64 | |
| 347 | 03 31 13 00 0003 | | SF | 4" 3,000 PSI Slab On Grade Concrete Slabs Assembly | \$12,692.48 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,600.00 x Unit Price 5.92 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 12,692.48 | |
| | | | | Police Garage SOG | |
| 348 | 03 31 13 00 0003 | 0153 | MOD | For 4,000 PSI Concrete, Add | \$450.24 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,600.00 x Unit Price 0.21 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 450.24 | |
| 349 | 03 31 13 00 0003 | 0158 | MOD | For >1,000 To 2,000, Add | \$1,822.40 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 1,600.00 x Unit Price 0.85 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,822.40 | |
| 350 | 03 31 13 00 0003 | | SF | 4" 3,000 PSI Slab On Grade Concrete Slabs Assembly | \$49,088.17 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 6,188.00 x Unit Price 5.92 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 49,088.17 | |
| | | | | Full depth basement SOG | |
| 351 | 03 31 13 00 0003 | 0153 | MOD | For 4,000 PSI Concrete, Add | \$1,741.30 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 6,188.00 x Unit Price 0.21 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,741.30 | |
| 352 | 03 31 13 00 0019 | | CY | Concrete Pump, Place 3,000 PSI Concrete Continuous FootingsExcludes pumping equipment. | \$20,463.27 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 85.00 x Unit Price 179.66 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 20,463.27 | |
| | | | | Building footings | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|---|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|---------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Structural Concrete | | | | | |
| 353 | 03 31 13 00 0019 | 0028 | MOD | For 3,500 PSI Concrete, Add | \$839.44 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 85.00 x Unit Price 7.37 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 839.44 | |
| 354 | 03 31 13 00 0023 | | CY | Concrete Pump, Place 3,000 PSI Concrete Spread FootingsExcludes pumping equipment. | \$4,057.79 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 15.00 x Unit Price 201.88 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 4,057.79 | |
| | | | | Pad Footings | |
| 355 | 03 31 13 00 0097 | | HR | 70' To 80' Boom Truck For Concrete Placement (117 CY Per Hour Rating) | \$1,048.35 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 5.00 x Unit Price 156.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,048.35 | |
| | | | | For placing Continuous Footings | |
| 356 | 03 31 13 00 0097 | | HR | 70' To 80' Boom Truck For Concrete Placement (117 CY Per Hour Rating) | \$629.01 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3.00 x Unit Price 156.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 629.01 | |
| | | | | For placing Pad Footings | |
| 357 | 03 31 13 00 0097 | | HR | 70' To 80' Boom Truck For Concrete Placement (117 CY Per Hour Rating) | \$1,048.35 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 5.00 x Unit Price 156.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,048.35 | |
| | | | | For placing crawlspace SOG | |
| 358 | 03 31 13 00 0097 | | HR | 70' To 80' Boom Truck For Concrete Placement (117 CY Per Hour Rating) | \$1,467.69 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 7.00 x Unit Price 156.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,467.69 | |
| | | | | For placing full depth basement area SOG. | |
| 359 | 03 31 13 00 0097 | | HR | 70' To 80' Boom Truck For Concrete Placement (117 CY Per Hour Rating) | \$1,048.35 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 5.00 x Unit Price 156.47 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,048.35 | |
| | | | | For placing Police Garage SOG | |
| Subtotal for Structural Concrete | | | | | \$146,409.93 |

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------------------|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Thermal and Moisture | | | | | |
| 360 | 07 13 13 00 0011 | | CSF | 1/2" Asphalt Coated Protective Board | \$14,133.32 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 37.50 x Unit Price 281.26 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 14,133.32 | |
| | | | | Foundation Waterproofing | |
| 361 | 07 13 53 00 0008 | | CSF | 1/16" Butyl Sheet Waterproofing | \$5,749.10 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 37.50 x Unit Price 114.41 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 5,749.10 | |
| | | | | Foundation Waterproofing | |
| 362 | 07 21 13 13 0021 | | SF | 2" Thick, R10.0, Extruded Polystyrene, Foam Board Insulation | \$12,110.25 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 3,750.00 x Unit Price 2.41 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 12,110.25 | |
| | | | | Foundation Insulation | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|-----------------------------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X | | |
| Thermal and Moisture | | | | | |
| 363 | 07 21 16 00 0011 | | SF | 3-1/2" Thick, Unfaced, R-11 Fiberglass Flexible Insulation | \$13,989.60 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 12,000.00 | 0.87 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 13,989.60 |
| | | | | Sound insulation @ Interior walls | |
| 364 | 07 21 16 00 0014 | | SF | 5-1/2" Thick, Unfaced, R-21 Fiberglass Flexible Insulation | \$6,646.40 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4,000.00 | 1.24 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 6,646.40 |
| | | | | Exterior Walls | |
| 365 | 07 21 19 00 0010 | | SF | 3" Thick, R19.5, 2.0 PCF, Closed Cell, Spray Polyurethane Foam Insulation | \$1,416.51 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 310.00 | 3.41 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 1,416.51 |
| | | | | At rim joist area | |
| 366 | 07 21 26 00 0010 | | SF | 16-1/2" Thick, R-49 Attic, Fiberglass Blown In Insulation | \$30,217.00 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 11,000.00 | 2.05 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 30,217.00 |
| | | | | Ceiling Insulation | |
| 367 | 07 24 13 00 0003 | | SF | 1" Thick, R3.85, Molded Expanded Polystyrene, Foam Board Insulation For Exterior Insulation Finishing Systems (EIFS), Adhesive Applied | \$13,788.60 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4,200.00 | 2.45 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 13,788.60 |
| | | | | EIFS | |
| 368 | 07 24 13 00 0011 | | SF | 6.0 OZ, Fiberglass Reinforcing Mesh For Exterior Insulation Finishing Systems (EIFS) (Dryvit SP-Mesh), Embedded In A Layer Of Base Coat | \$20,148.24 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4,200.00 | 3.58 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 20,148.24 |
| | | | | EIFS | |
| 369 | 07 24 13 00 0015 | | SF | Polymer-Based, Fiber-Reinforced Base Coat For Exterior Insulation Finishing Systems (EIFS) (Dryvit Genesis® DM) | \$8,892.24 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4,200.00 | 1.58 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 8,892.24 |
| | | | | EIFS | |
| 370 | 07 24 13 00 0023 | | SF | Lightweight Elastic, 100% Acrylic-Based Aggregate Textured Finish Coat For Exterior Insulation Finishing Systems (EIFS) (Dryvit E™ Finish) | \$19,698.00 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4,200.00 | 3.50 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 19,698.00 |
| | | | | EIFS | |
| 371 | 07 24 13 00 0030 | | SF | 100% Acrylic-Based Primer/Adhesion Promoter For Exterior Insulation Finishing Systems (EIFS) (Dryvit Prymit®) | \$4,558.68 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4,200.00 | 0.81 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 4,558.68 |
| | | | | EIFS | |
| 372 | 07 24 13 00 0034 | | SF | Texture, High Performance, Polymer-Based, Non-Cementitious Water-Resistive Membrane And Air Barrier For Exterior Insulation Finishing Systems (EIFS) (Dryvit Backstop® NT™), Per Coat | \$7,541.52 |
| | | | | Installation | |
| | | | | Quantity | Unit Price |
| | | | | 4,200.00 | 1.34 |
| | | | | x | x |
| | | | | Factor | Total |
| | | | | 1.3400 | = 7,541.52 |
| | | | | EIFS | |

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 070832.00
 Work Order Title: City of Crosslake City Hall

| Sect. | Item | Modifier | UOM | Description | Line Total |
|--|------------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| Labor | Equip. | Material | (Excluded if marked with an X) | | |
| Thermal and Moisture | | | | | |
| 373 | 07 41 13 00 0032 | | SF | Architectural 24 Gauge Galvanized Steel Standing Seam Concealed Fastener Roofing | \$144,987.46 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 12,130.00 x Unit Price 8.92 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 144,987.46 | |
| | | | | Roof Finish | |
| 374 | 07 41 13 00 0039 | | LF | Ridge Flashing For Galvanized Steel Standing Seam Concealed Fastener Roofing | \$8,295.67 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 264.00 x Unit Price 23.45 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 8,295.67 | |
| | | | | Roof Finish | |
| 375 | 07 41 13 00 0040 | | LF | Eave Flashing For Galvanized Steel Standing Seam Concealed Fastener Roofing | \$13,184.93 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 550.00 x Unit Price 17.89 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 13,184.93 | |
| | | | | Roof Finish | |
| 376 | 07 41 13 00 0041 | | LF | Valley Flashing For Galvanized Steel Standing Seam Concealed Fastener Roofing | \$8,190.03 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 212.00 x Unit Price 28.83 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 8,190.03 | |
| | | | | Roof Finish | |
| 377 | 07 71 23 00 0007 | | LF | 6", 0.032" Thick, K-Style Aluminum Gutter | \$1,460.67 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 195.00 x Unit Price 5.59 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 1,460.67 | |
| | | | | Water control | |
| 378 | 07 71 23 00 0035 | | EA | 6", K-Style Aluminum Gutter Miter | \$30.79 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 11.49 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 30.79 | |
| | | | | Water control | |
| 379 | 07 71 23 00 0054 | | LF | 3" x 4", Rectangular Aluminum Downspout | \$311.15 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 60.00 x Unit Price 3.87 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 311.15 | |
| | | | | Water control | |
| 380 | 07 71 23 00 0299 | | LF | 6" Wide Stainless Steel Gutter Leaf Guard, 1/4" x 1/4" x 0.08" Wire | \$2,858.62 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 195.00 x Unit Price 10.94 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 2,858.62 | |
| | | | | Water control | |
| 381 | 07 92 13 00 0037 | | CLF | 3/8" x 5/8" Joint, Polyurethane Sealant And Caulking | \$17,804.18 |
| | | | Installation | Quantity 45.00 x Unit Price 295.26 x Factor 1.3400 = Total 17,804.18 | |
| | | | | Sidewalks to bldng, HM frames, masonry control and expansion joints, wet area fixtures, exterior louvers | |
| Subtotal for Thermal and Moisture | | | | | \$356,012.96 |
| Proposal Total | | | | | \$2,949,515.59 |

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %